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No Name Approval No. Address Products

1 Funing county boyuan aquatic products co.,ltd 1300/02229 Yegezhuang village taiying town funing county qinhuangdao
city hebei province Mollusca: Frozen

2 Changli County Yongjun Freezing Food
Co.,Ltd. 1300/02239 Wugezhuang Village Jingan Town Changli County

Qinhuangdao City,Hebei Province,China
fish; Crustacean;
Others: Frozen

3 ChangLi Jiahui Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 1300/02244 Zhazili Village, Dapuhe Town, Changli County, Qinhuangdao
City, Hebei Province, China

fish; Crustacean:
Frozen

4 Qinhuangdao Chengcai Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 1300/02245 Nandaihe Village, Funing County, Qinhuangdao City, Hebei
Province, China Mollusca: Frozen

5 QINHUANGDAO ZEXIN FOODSTUFFS
CO.,LTD. 1300/02247

TUANLINZHONG VILLAGE，
BEIDAIHE NEW DISTRICT，QINHUANGDAO CITY，
HEBEI PROVINCE，CHINA

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

6 Qinhuangdao Gangwan Aquatic Products Co.,
Ltd. 1300/02259 Industrial Park, Changli County, Qinhuangdao City, Hebei

Province, China
fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca; Echinoderm:
Frozen; Dried

7 Qinhuangdao Jingkun Foods Co.，Ltd. 1300/02261 North of Dapuhekou，Dapuhe Town，Changli County，
QinhuangdaoCity,Hebei Province,China

fish; Crustacean:
Frozen

8 Changli Haidong Aquatic Product And Food
Stuff Co., Ltd. 1300/02262 South Chiyangkou Village, Changli County, Qinhuangdao

City, Hebei Province, China
fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Salted
9 Changli Luquan Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 1300/02263 Industrial Park, Changli County, Qinhuangdao City, Hebei

Province, China
fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca;: Frozen

10 Qinhuangdao Meiye Food Co., Ltd. 1300/02267 East side of chanyeyuan Road,Changli Industrial Park,HeBei
Province

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Salted
11 QinHuangDao LonngYue Foods Co.,Ltd 1300/02268 The Middle Of Coastal Road QinHuangDao To ShanHaiGuan Mollusca: Frozen

12 QinHuangDao ChengLong Frozen Food Co.,Ltd 1300/02270 XinKaiKou,BeiDaiHe New District,QinHuangDao City,
HeBei Province,China

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm;
Others: Frozen; Chilled;
Dried; Salted; Others

13 Qinhuangdao Xinyu Food Co.,Ltd. 1300/02283 East side of chanyeyuan Road,Changli Industrial Park,HeBei
Province.

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Salted

14 Dalian Gaishi Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/01097 No.320 Changda Road, Changcheng Town, Lvshunkou
District, Dalian, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Aquatic
plant: Frozen; Salted;
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15 Liaoyu Group Co., Ltd Ocean Food Branch 2100/02001 Dalianwan, Ganjingzi District, Dalian, Liaoning Province,
P.R.China Fish: Frozen

16 Dalian Yanjie Foods Co., Ltd. 2100/02005 Jinlong Si, Yingchengzi Town , Ganjingzi District, Dalian Fish: Frozen; Salted
17 Dalian Shenghua SeaFood Co., Ltd. 2100/02016 No 2, shuangxing road,jinzhou dist.,Dalian,China Fish: Frozen
18 Dalian Yuanpeng Food Co.，Ltd. 2100/02021 Yangshufang Village Xuling Town Zhuanghe Dalian China. Fish: Frozen

19 DALIAN RIFU FOOD CO., LTD 2100/02026 PIKOU TOWN, PULANDIAN CITY DALIAN, CHINA
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others

20 Dalian Shengfu Seafood Co., Ltd. 2100/02032 Anzishan Village, Anzishan Country, Zhuanghe, Liaoning
Province, P.R.China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen
21 Dalian Yihe Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02111 Yinglieshi Village Wulutown Zhuanghecity Dalian China Fish: Frozen
22 Dalian Chenghong Seafoods Co., Ltd 2100/02159 Wukuaishi Village, Anzishan Town, Zhuanghe City, Dalian,

Liaoning China Fish: Frozen

23 Dalian Hong Xing Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02168 Huangguicheng Village, Heidao Town, Zhuanghe City,
Dalian, China Fish: Frozen

24 Dalian Hualian Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02173 Wulu Village, Wulu Town, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, China Fish: Frozen

25 Dalian Tongyangxinyuan Food Co., Ltd 2100/02187 Anzishan Village, Anzishan Country, Zhuanghe , Liaoning
Province, P. R. China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen
26 Dalian Minghua Seafoods Co., Ltd. 2100/02188 Guotun Village, Dazheng Town, Zhuanghe City Crustacean: Frozen

27 DALIAN ZHIHUI FISHERY GROUP
CO.,LTD. 2100/02202

1F,NO.1-2,YANCHANG,FANGSHEN VILLAGE
XIAOCHANGSHANDAO TOWN CHANGHAI COUNTY
DALIAN LIAONING PROVINCE

Mollusca: Frozen

28 DONGGANG RUNYU FOOD CO.,LTD. 2100/02204 NO.17，BINHAI AVENUE DONGGANG
CITY,LIAONING PROVINCE CHINA.

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted: Others

29 Dandong Taifeng Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 2100/02248 No.99 Jianshe Road, Donggang City, Liaoning, China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others

30 Dandong Yilin Food Co., Ltd 2100/02249 No.119 Huancheng Street, Donggang City, Liaoning, China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Dried

31 Donggang Youhao Cold Storage Factory 2100/02252 Youhao Village, Xinxing District, Donggang City, Liaoning
Province, China

Crustacean; Mollusca:
Frozen
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32 Dalian Rich Enterprise Group Co., Ltd 2100/02255 Cotton Island, Dalianwan Town, Ganjingzi District, Dalian Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen

33 Dandong Taihong Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 2100/02267 No.1 Wenyuan Road,Economic Developing Zone Donggang
City,Liaoning,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others

34 Dalian Wandayuan Foods Co., Ltd. 2100/02290 Shicao Village Dalijia Town, Economic and Technological
Development Zone Dalian, China Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

35 Dalian Ruihua Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 2100/02298 No. 457 Lingqian Street Pulandian City Dalian China Fish: Frozen

36 Dandong Flourishing Seafoods Co.，Ltd. 2100/02309 No. 3 Central Street, Xinxing District, Donggang City
Liaoning Province

Fish, Cephalopod
Mollusc , Crustacean:
Frozen; Salted; Others

37 Donggang Fengxi Foodstuff Co., Ltd 2100/02312 No.8, Shandong Group, Xinhai Village, Beijingzi Town,
Donggang, Liaoning, China. Crustacean: Frozen

38 Donggang Defeng Foodstuff Co., Ltd 2100/02315 Kulongshan, Wusifarm, Donggang City, Liaoning, China
Fish: Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Dried; Others

39 Donggang Mengsheng Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 2100/02316 Daquan Port,Yiquan Town, Donggang City
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Dried

40 Donggang junmeng Food Co., Ltd 2100/02318 Group 10, Yushu Village, Qianyang Town, Donggang,
Liaoning, China.

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Dried; Salted

41 Donggang Jiazhen Aquatic Co.,Ltd 2100/02320 North Group,Ankang Village,Xinxing District,Donggang
City,Liaoning,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Salted Dried

42 Dalian Xinsheng Agriculture Development Co.,
Ltd. 2100/02333 Gaoyang Village Dazheng Town Zhuanghe City Dalian

China.
Fish; Crustacean;

Others: Frozen; Salted;
Others

43 Dalian Hongxing Foods Co., Ltd 2100/02335 Xiaosi Village, Xinhua Street, Zhuanghe City, Dalian,
China.(Korean Industrial Zone) Fish: Frozen; Salted

44 Liaoning Derun Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02348 NO.17 BINHAI ROAD, XINCHENG DISTRICT,
DONGGANG CITY, LIAONING CHINA

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Dried

45 LIAONING RENDA FOODSTUFF CO .,LTD 2100/02358 NO.188，Huanghai Street,Qianyang Town,Donggang
City,Liaoning China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Dried; Others
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46 DONGGANG LUYUAN FOOD CO., LTD. 2100/02368 YUSHU VILLAGE QIANYANG, DONGGANG
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Others

47 Dandong Shenghai Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 2100/02369 No.99, Zhongyang Street, Donggang City, Liaoning,China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others

48 DANDONG NINGHAI FOOD CO., LTD. 2100/02370 NO.77 QIGUDING VILLAGE, CHANGSHAN TOWN,
DONGGANG, LIAONING CHINA

Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;
Others

49 Dalian Sitong Marine Products Co., Ltd. 2100/02385 Heidao Town, Zhuanghe City, Liaoning, China Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen

50 Dalian Jiaming Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02398 No.8 Section 2 Jianshe Street Zhuanghe Dalian China Fish: Frozen; Salted
51 Dalian Changfeng Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02399 Xinhua Street Industrial Zone Zhuanghe Dalian Fish: Frozen
52 Dalian Pagoda Seafood Co., Ltd. 2100/02442 No.128 Longwangmiao Village, Youyi Street, Jinzhou Dist.

Dalian, China
Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried

53 Donggang Jufeng Food Co.,Ltd 2100/02455 South Village Of Tufang Xinxing Area Donggang City,
Liaoning

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Salted; Dried

54 Dalian Fudao Aquatic Products and Food Co.,
Ltd 2100/02456 Lengjia village, Heidao

Town, Zhuanghe City,Dalian, China. Fish: Frozen

55 Dandong Yuanyi Refined Seafoods Co., Ltd. 2100/02458 No.73 Jianshe Road, Donggang, Liaoning, China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Dried; Others
56 DALIAN SHANDAO FOOD CO., LTD. 2100/02461 Shannantou village, Heidao Town, Zhuanghe, Dalian,

Liaoning, China.
Fish; Crustacean:

Frozen

57 DONGGANG HONGXING FOOD CO., LTD. 2100/02463
HUANGJIATUN GROUP, TAOYUAN VILLAGE,
XINCHENG ADMINISTRATIVE, DONGGANG,
LIAONING, CHINA

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Salted; Dried

58 Donggang Jindu Food Co., Ltd 2100/02464 No.168, Binhai Street, Xincheng District, Donggang City,
Liaoning, China.

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others
59 Dalian Hongdao Marine Products Co.,Ltd. 2100/02477 Heidao Village, Heidao Town, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, China Fish: Frozen
60 Dalian Taiyang Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 2100/02478 Gaoyang Village,Dazheng Town,Zhuanghe

City,Dalian,China. Fish: Frozen; Salted

61 DALIAN HAISHEN AQUATIC PRODUCTS
CO., LTD. 2100/02556 DALIANWAN GANJINGZI DIST., DALIAN, CHINA Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried
62 Dalian Three Star Seafood Co., Ltd. 2100/02566 Anzishan Country, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, China Fish: Frozen
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63 Dalian Guofu Aquatic Products and Food Co.,
Ltd 2100/02567 Landian Town Zhuanghe City, Dalian, China Fish: Frozen

64 Dalian Huachen Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 2100/02571 Yangtun Village, Xuling Town, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, China Fish: Frozen

65 Dalian Xiangyun Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02573 COTTON ISLAND VILLAGE OF DALIAN WAN TOWN
GANJINGZI ZONE DALIAN CHINA

Fish: Frozen;
Salted;Smoked

66 Huludao Ronghai Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02582 NO. 908 Pingfang Village Wangbao Town, Suizhong County,
Huludao City, Liaoning Province, China

Crustacean Mollusca
Echinoderm: Frozen

67 Dalian Chengxin Seafood Co., Ltd 2100/02605 Shengjia Village, Qingdui Town, Zhuanghe City, Dalian,
Liaoning, China. Fish: Frozen

68 Donggang Shengdeli Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 2100/02607 Longmengling Group Bakeshu Village Xingcheng District
Donggang City Liaoning Province

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others

69 Dandong Yongming Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02611 NO.189#Youhao Road Donggang City Liaoning Pro.China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried

70 Dandong Hailong Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 2100/02615 Hailong Village Qianyang Town Donggang City Liaoning
Province

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm;
Others: Dried; Frozen

71 Dandong Grand Ocean Foods Co., Ltd. 2100/02689 Xinan village, Qianyang town, Donggang city, Liaoning
Province, China.

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Dried; Frozen; Salted

72 Dalian Global Food Cooperation 2100/02787 IC-54 Dalian Free Trade Zone Fish: Frozen
73 Dalian Xintong Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02788 Chengguan Industrial Park，Zhuanghe City, Dalian, China Fish: Frozen
74 Home Sea International Company Limited 2100/02789 Xiyang Village, Xiyang Town Wafangdian City, Liaoning,

China Fish: Chilled; Frozen
75 Dalian Shengjie Aquatic Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02805 Shihuiyao Village, Landian Country, Zhuanghe, Dalian, China Fish: Frozen
76 Dalian Taifu Food Co.,Ltd 2100/02810 Industrial Zone of Xinhua Street Zhuanghe City Dalian China. Fish: Frozen
77 Dalian Wenshan Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 2100/02820 Dalian Jinzhou Zone Da Weijia Town Wangjia Village Fish: Frozen

78 Donggang Jinjia Seafoods Co.,Ltd 2100/02821 No.5 Zhongyang Street,Donggang City
Liaoning Province Fish: Frozen; Dried

79 Donggang Tongyu Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 2100/02822 Xinxing District Donggang City Liaoning China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Dried

80 Dalian Zhoushi Aquatic Products Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02823 Lashushan Village,Qidingshan,Jinzhou District,Dalian
P.R.China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried
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81 Dalian Fugu Aquatic Product Co., Ltd 2100/02825 No.888, Bishui Road, Zhuanghe Economic Development
Zone, Dalian Fish: Frozen

82 Donggang Jinhui Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 2100/02826 No.75,New Town Street,Donggang City, Dandong
City,Liaoning Province

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca,Others: Frozen;
Dried; Salted; Others

83 Dalian Eastern Ocean Bay Aquatic Product Co.,
Ltd. 2100/02834 Dalianwan Village Dalianwan Town Ganjingzi Dist Dalian

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm;

Others: Frozen
84 Dalian Juxin Aquatic Food Co., Ltd 2100/02838 Haiyang Village Chengguan Street Zhuanghe City Dalian,

Liaoning Province China.
Fish; Crustacean;
Others: Frozen

85 Donggang City Tianhong Aquatic Foodstuff
Co., Ltd. 2100/02841 Pingan Village Qianyang Town Donggang City Dandong

China
Fish; Crustacean:

Frozen

86 Dalian Shin Zhong Aquatic Products & Foods
Co., Ltd 2100/02844 No. 737, North Street Dalianwan Ganjingzi District, Dalian

China
Fish; Crustacean:

Frozen; Dried; Salted;
Smoked

87 Time Seafood（DaLian）Co., Ltd. 2100/02847 No.57， HaiLong Road，High-Tech Industrial
Zone,Dalian,Liaoning Province,P.R. China

Aquatic plant; Fish;
Mollusca; Jellfish:

Frozen
88 Dalian Hengjia Food Co.,Ltd 2100/02848 Zhuang He Chengguan Industrial Zone Zhuanghe Dalian

China Fish: Frozen

89 Dalian Shenghui Food Co., Ltd 2100/02855 Yufenfang Heidao Town Zhuanghe City
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Salted

90 Dalian Donglin Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02856 No. 18 Taihai Road, Shihe Street, Puwan New District,
Dalian, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Dried; Salted;
Smoked; Others

91 Liaoning Grand Ocean Aquatic Processing Co.,
Ltd 2100/02863 Xinan Village Qianyang Town Donggang Dandong City

Liaoning Province China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Dried; Frozen; Salted

92 Dalian Oceanstone（Zf Group） Foods Co.,Ltd 2100/02866 Houhai Village,Qidingshan Xiang,Jinzhou Dist,Dalian China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Salted; Smoked; Others
93 Dalian Hongyang Food Co.,Ltd 2100/02870 No.318，Shugang Road Zhuanghe City Fish: Frozen; Salted

94 Dalian Huaqi Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02871 No.22, Second Section,Jianshe Avenue,Zhuanghe,Dalian,
Liaoning，China Fish: Frozen

95 Donggang Haimeng Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 2100/02875 Bakeshu Village Xincheng District Donggang City Liaoning
Province

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
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Dried; Frozen; Salted

96 Dalian Hongsheng Foods Co., Ltd 2100/02881 Paifang Village, Qingdui Town, Zhuanghe City, Dalian China Fish: Frozen
97 Donggang City Gangzhu Foodstuff Co., Ltd 2100/02884 NO.29 LANGDONG ROAD DONGGANG DANDONG

LIAONING CHINA
Crustacean;Mollusca:

Frozen
98 Dalian Senke Foods Co., Ltd 2100/02886 Chengguan Industrial Zone Zhuanghe Dalian China Fish: Frozen; Salted
99 Dalian Hengtai Foods Co.,Ltd. 2100/02899 No.36 Shugang Road, Korean Industry District,Zhuanghe city,

Dalian China.
Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen; Salted

100 Dalian Benli Foods Co., Ltd 2100/02918 Taishan community, Fengrong Office, Pulandian City, Dalian Fish: Frozen; Salted;
Dried

101 Donggang Fuxing Food Co.,Ltd 2100/02921 NO.19 minsheng street, Xinxing District, Donggang City,
Liaoning Province

Mollusca: Frozen

102 Liaoning Ande Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 2100/02928 Xiaosi Xincheng District Donggang City,Liaoning,China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Dried; Frozen; Salted;
Others

103 Dalian Fulejia Foodstuffs Co.,ltd. 2100/02929 Xiaoshi Village Xinhua Street Zhuanghe City Dalian Fish: Frozen; Salted

104 Donggang Rongda Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 2100/02932 Gelan Group,Gaoqiao Village,Yiquan Town,Donggang City
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others

105 Donggang Shengrun Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 2100/02935 Zuomu Village,Xincheng District,Donggang City
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen; Salted; Others

106 Huludao Chunhe Food Co., Ltd 2100/02936 Pingfang Village Wangbao Town Suizhong County Huludao
City Liaoning Province China

Crustacean; Mollusca;
Echinoderm: Frozen

107 Dandong Galicia Seafood Co., Ltd 2100/02939 2nd Group, Shengli Village, Boundary Economy Cooperation
District, Dandong

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen

108 DONGGANG HUIYUAN FOOD CO.,LTD. 2100/02940
DEVELOPMENT ZONE,DAHAI INDUSTRY
PARK,FRIEND STREET NO.10，
DONGGANG CITY,LIAONING,CHINA

Crustacean; Mollusca:
Frozen

109 Dandong Shengding FoodStuff Co., Ltd 2100/02941 No. 108 Century North Road, Zhenxing District, Dandong
City, Liaoning Province, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried
110 Dalian Jinxiang Food Co., Ltd 2100/02953 Jinchang Village, Landian Town, Zhuanghe, Dalian, Liaoning Fish: Frozen
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111 DALIAN HAIKUO FOOD CO., LTD. 2100/02955 No.9 Section 2 Jianshe Street Zhuanghe Dalian China
1.Fish 2.Crustacean
3.Mollusca: 1.Frozen
2.Chilled 3.Salted

112 DALIAN HANLIN FOOD CO., LTD. 2100/02961 ZHAOJIA VILLAGE GUANGMINGSHAN TOWN,
ZHUANGHE, DALIAN, CHINA Fish: Frozen

113 Dalian Ni-Kai Sunshine Food Co., Ltd 2100/02963 Mianhuadao Village Dalianwan Town, Ganjingzi District,
Dalian, China. Fish: Frozen

114 Hengpu (Dalian) International
Logistics Co.,Ltd. 2100/02964 IVB-2-2， Bonded Logistics Park, Dalian, Liaoning Province,

P.R. China Fish: Frozen

115 Donggang Tianhe Foods Co.,Ltd. 2100/02968 No.222 Huancheng Street,Donggang City,China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Dried; Frozen; Salted;
Others

116 DALIAN HUAYANG FOOD CO.,LTD 2100/02985 HUANGGUICHENG VILLAGE HEIDAO TOWN
ZHUANGHE CITY

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others:

Frozen;Chilled;Salted;
Others

117 Donggang Tianquan Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02997 No.15 Shunda Street Donggang Economic Development Zone
Donggang City Liaoning China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm;
Others: Frozen; Dried;

Salted
118 DALIAN DONGZHOU FOOD CO., LTD. 2100/02A06 XINGLONG VILLAGE LIZIFANG TOWN ZHUANGHE

CITY CHINA Fish: Frozen

119 ZHUANGHE TONGSHENG AQUATIC
FOOD CO., LTD 2100/02A21 GAOYANG VILLAGE DAZHENG TOWN ZHUANGHE

CITY DALIAN
Fish; Crustacean;

Others: Frozen; Salted;
Others

120 HTI DALIAN FOODS CO.,LTD 2100/02A24 WULU VILLAGE,WULUTOWN,ZHUANGHE
CITY,LIAONING PROVINCE,CHINA

Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen; Salted

121 Dandong ZhengRun Food Co,.Ltd 2100/02A36
3 groups of Shengli Village，Jianghai Office，Border
Economic Cooperation Zone of Dandong City，Liaoning
Province，China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen

122 Donggang Xinhong Aquatic Product Factory 2100/02A37 Bakeshu Village Xincheng District Donggang City Liaoning
Province

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Dried
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123 DALIAN LONGHE SEAFOOD CO.,LTD. 2100/02A39 Yongzeng village Mingyang street,Huayuankou Economic
Zone,Dalian,Liaoning Province,China Fish: Frozen

124 Dalian Yingsheng Foods Co.,Ltd 2100/02A42 Lidian community, Pulandian Economic Development Zone,
Dalian, China

Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;
Dried

125 Dalian Jiarong Seafood Co.,Ltd. 2100/02A43 1-7F,NO.347-15,Lijia Tun,Longwangmiao Village,Youyi
Street,Jinzhou District,Dalian,Liaoning

Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;
Dried

126 Dalian Yuanfeng Foods Co.,Ltd 2100/02A90 No.279,Xinggong Road,Qingdui Town,Zhuanghe
County,Dalian City,Liaoning Province Fish: Frozen

127 Dalian Yangyi Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02B11
Floor 1-5, No. 299-1, Section 1, Erhuan Road, Xuling
Community, Xinhua Street, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, Liaoning
Province, P.R.China

Fish: Frozen

128 DandongShengyang Food Co.,Ltd 2100/02B42 Group Four,Yushu Village,Qianyang Town,Donggang
City,Liaoning Province China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm:

Frozen; Salted

129 LIAONING BAICHEN FOOD CO.,LTD. 2100/02B59 HAILONG VILLAGE,QIANYANG TOWN,DONGGANG
CITY,LIAONING PROVINCE,CHINA

1.Fish2.Crustacean3.M
ollusca: 1.Frozen
2.Salted 3.Dried

130 Donggang Chunyuan Food Co.,Ltd 2100/08309 Houdong Group,Houtuanshan Village,Xiaodianzi
Town,Donggang,Dandong,Liaoning Fish: Frozen; Dried

131 Dalian Rich Foods Co.,Ltd 2100/02B77 Qianyan Village,Dalianwan Town, Ganjingzi District, Dalian,
P. R. China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

132 Dalian Uni-Ocean Food Co.,Ltd 2100/02A79 No.369-5 Jinquan Road,Zhanqian Street,Jinzhou
District,Dalian,Liaoning,China

Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen; Salted; Others

133 Dalian shengsheng food co.,ltd. 2100/02625 Dalin village dazheng town zhuanghe city dalian city liaoning
province china

Fish; Crustacean;
Others: Frozen

134 Dalian Calama Food Co.,Ltd. 2100/02119 1-5,Tengyun Street, Paotai Street, Puwan New District, Dalian
China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

135 Dandong Fengyu Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02A72 Chengdong Street, Kuandian Town, Kuandian, Dandong,
Liaoning, China

Fish: Dried; Salted;
Frozen

136 Tumen Wangda Food Products Co., Ltd. 2200/02003 NO.12Xiangshang Street，Tumen City，Jilin Province，
China

Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen; Salted

137 HUNCHUN X.Y.SEAFOOD CO.,LTD. 2200/02034 Hunchun Export Processing Zone Fish: Frozen
138 Hunchun Paramout Food Ltd. 2200/02078 No.14 District Hunchun Border Economic Cooperation Zone,

Jilin
Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen; Dried

139 YANBIAN JUYANG INDUSTRIAL AND
TRADE CO.,LTD. 2200/02083 NO.688，FENGWU AVENUE ,ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT ZONE,TUMEN CITY Fish: Frozen
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140 SHENYANG LONGYUETENG &nbsp;FOOD
IMPORT AND EXPORT CO.,LTD 2400/02001 103 NO.16-99 PUWEN ROAD, SHENBEI NEW

DISTRICT.SHENYANG, CHINA
Mollusca: Frozen;

Chilled

141 Pan Fish(Shanghai) Co.,Ltd 3100/02045 No.308 Lianyang Road Songjiang Industrial Zone Shanghai
City

Fish;Crustacean;:
Frozen

142 Shanghai Yuhong Foods Co., Ltd. 3100/02062 No.56, Lane 4261, Chuannanfeng Road, Pudong New Area,
Shanghai

fish; Crustacea;
Mollusca:

Frozen;Salted

143 Shanghai Yangqi Foods Co., Ltd. 3100/02098 No.68 Che An Road, Che Dun
Town,SongjiangDistrict,Shanghai City,P. R. China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Jellyfish;Aquatic
Plant;Others: Frozen

144 Lianyungang Jinshuiwan Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 3200/02002 No.28 Haizhou Road, Luoyang Town, Ganyu County, Jiangsu
Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;Salted

145 AZUMA FOODS(SUZHOU) CO., LTD 3200/02009 195 Putuoshan Road, SND Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China Fish; Mollusca; Others:
Frozen;Salted

146 Jiangsu Ausco Foods Co.,Ltd. 3200/02011 Street 84,Xinlong,Hezuo Town,Qidong City,Jiangsu,China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Aquatic plant:
Frozen; Salted

147 Jiangsu Xiaojun Aquatic Products Import &
Export Co., Ltd. 3200/02016 West Dayang Bridge,Lvsigang Town,Qidong

City,Jiangsu,China
Fish;Crustacean;Jellfish
;Aquatic plant; Others:

Frozen

148 Yancheng Huijia Aquatic Product Science and
Technology Co., Ltd. 3200/02126

No.3 Workshop, Health Food Industrial Park, Sheyang Port
Economic Development Zone, Sheyang County, Yancheng
City, Jiangsu Province, China

Fish;Mollusca:
Frozen;Dried;Salted;Ot

hers

149 Jiangsu Jiusheng Aquatic Science
and technology Co.,Ltd. 3200/02199 Dongtai Coastal Economic Development Zone Food Industrial

Park Zone, Jiangsu Province，China Fish: Frozen

150 JIANGSU OCEAN GIFT OCEAN SCI-TECH
CO.,LTD 3200/02232 Marine Economic and Innovative Demonstration Garden,

Ganyu Port Development Zone, Lianyungang City
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

151 Sheyang Dinglong Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3200/02523 36 Haigang Road,Huangshagang Town,Sheyang
County,Yancheng City,Jiangsu Province, China

Fish;Crustacean:
Frozen;Salted;Smoked

152 Zhejiang Huangguan Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 3300/01005 Jiangkou Food Industry Development Zone, Taizhou City,
Zhejiang, China

FishCrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen

153 Aquatic Products Processing Factory of China
National Zhoushan Marine Fisheries Company 3300/02001

Jinboyuan Road No. 27, Ganlan Town, Dinghai District &
Xinghai Road No. 1, Shenjiamen Street, Putuo District,
Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province

Fish Crustacean
MolluscaOther: Frozen

154 Zhejiang Industrial Group Co., Ltd. Cold
Storage Factory 3300/02003 No.1 Xingye Road, Ganlan Town, Dinghai District, Zhoushan

City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;Jellfish:
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Frozen;Dried;Salted

155 Zhoushan Zhenyang Developing Co.,Ltd 3300/02004 No.217 Xingang Avenue, Zhoushan Hi-tech Industrial Zone,
Baiquan, Dinghai, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

156 Zhoushan Xifeng Aquatic Co., Ltd. 3300/02008 No.25 Jinboyuan Road, Ganlan, Dinghai, Zhoushan, Zhejiang,
China

Fish;Mollusca:
Frozen;Salted

157 Zhoushan Fushi Food Technology Co., Ltd. 3300/02015 No.38，XiAo, Cengang, Dinghai, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

158 Zhejiang Evernew Seafood Co., Ltd. 3300/02021 No.15, Zhanxing Road, Zhanmao Street, Putuo, Zhoushan,
Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

159 Zhejiang Zhoufu Food CO., Ltd. 3300/02029 No.318 Xufu RD. Gaoting Daishan Zhejiang China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

160 Zhoushan New Jinzhou Seafood Co., Ltd. 3300/02033 No.2 Langang Road Ximatou Ganlan Town Dinghai
Zhoushan,Zhejiang,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm: Frozen

161 Zhoushan Changguo Foods Co., Ltd. 3300/02035 76-78, Xincheng RD, Marine Industrial Zone， Zhoushan,
Zhejiang, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca;Others:

Frozen

162 Zhejiang Industrial Group Co., Ltd. Food
Processing Factory 3300/02037 No.1 Xingye Road, Ganlan Town, Dinghai District, Zhoushan

City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

163 Zhoushan Hongxin Seafood Co.,Ltd. 3300/02039 Sanjiang Maao Dinghai Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;Chilled

164 Zhoushan Haichang Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02040 Pingyang Industry Zone Shenjiamen Zhoushan Zhejiang
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

165 Zhoushan Banchang
Frozen Seafoods Co., Ltd. 3300/02051 Marine Organisms Industry Zone Shenjiamen Zhoushan

Zhejiang China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen; Salted

166 Zhoushan Junhua Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3300/02057 No.67 Sanyi Road Puxi Industrial Zone Putuo Zhoushan
Zhejiang China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen; Others

167 DAISHAN TONGQU AQUATIC FOOD
CO.,LTD. 3300/02058 NO.42 BINHAI RD., QUSHAN, DAISHAN, ZHOUSHAN,

ZHEJIANG, CHINA Crustacean: Frozen

168 Zhoushan Green Foods Co., Ltd. 3300/02066 Industry Area Goushan, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried

169 Zhoushan City Putuo Changlong Aquatic
Products Industry Co., Ltd. 3300/02070 Industrial District Pingyang Putuo Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca: Frozen

170 Zhejiang Retronx Foodstuff Industry Co., Ltd. 3300/02077 No.7, Shichuang Road,Zhanmao, Putuo District, Zhoushan
City, Zhejiang, China Fish: Frozen
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171 Zhejiang East Coast Industrial Co., Ltd. 3300/02078 (Xingang Block) Star Horse Community, Beichan Xiang,
Dinghai District, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca:

Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S
alted

172 Zhejiang Fudan Tourism Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02080 No.9, Fudan Road, Zhanmao Industrial Park of Putuo District,
Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

173 Zhoushan De Lai Men Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02081 Ocean Industry Zone, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen
174 Zhoushan City Shiji Aquatic Products Co.,

Ltd. 3300/02082 Puxi Development Zone, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

175 Zhoushan Qisheng Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3300/02085 No.70, Zhengyuan Road, Shenjiamen Streets, Putuo,
Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

176 Zhoushan Furuida Food Co.，Ltd. 3300/02086 D-10-02 Puxi Industrial District，Putuo District, Zhoushan,
Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

177 Zhoushan Taihe Foods Co., Ltd. 3300/02088 No C,Zhanmao,Industrial
District,Putuo,Zhoushan,Zhejiang,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Chilled;Frozen

178 Zhoushan Dongyu Foods Co., Ltd. 3300/02095 No.13 Zhanxing Road, C Zone, Zhanmao Industrial Park,
Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

179 Zhoushan Longxin Fisheries Co., Ltd. 3300/02098 Halobios Area of Shenjiamen, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

180 ZHEJIANG FUNDAY FOOD CO.,LTD. 3300/02108 Industrial Park Shangma, Shitang Town , Wenling, Taizhou
City, Zhejiang China

FishCrustaceanMollusc
a: Chilled;Frozen

181 Quzhou Xunlong Aquatic Food Sci-tech
Development Co.,Ltd. 3300/02109 No.1 Xunlong Road, Shishi Village, Kecheng District,

Quzhou City, Zhejiang Province Fish: Frozen

182 Zhoushan Pinskey Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02111 Marine Organisms Industry Zone, Shenjiamen, Putuo,
Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

183 Zhejiang Tianhe Aquatic Products Inc., Ltd. 3300/02112 Southeast Industrial Area, Songmen, Wenling, Taizhou,
Zhejiang, China

FishCrustaceanMollusc
a:

Frozen;Dried;Smoked
184 Zhejiang Tongho Xinglong Foods Industry Co.,

Ltd. 3300/02113 Yulong Village, Zhujiajian, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish: Frozen

185 ZHOUSHAN CHANGQING MARINE FOOD
CO.,LTD. 3300/02117 Oceanic Industrial Park, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Crustacean: Frozen

186 Zhejiang Rongzhou Marine Industry Co.,Ltd. 3300/02118 Road 6, Fengdao Industrial Zone A, Zhanmao Street,
Putuo District, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca:

Frozen;Chilled;Others
187 Good Foods Group Zhejiang Co., Ltd. 3300/02130 NO.23 XinYuan Road, Puxi Developing Zone, Zhoushan,

Zhejiang, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
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188 Wenling Shatou Sea Food Cold Storage Plant 3300/02162 Shatou,Shitang Town,Wenling,Zhejiang,China FishCrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen

189 ZHOUSHAN HAIHUI SEAFOOD CO.,LTD 3300/02175 No.8 Haihui Rd, Zhanmao Industrial Zone, Putuo, Zhoushan,
Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

190 Zhoushan East China Sea Rural Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02190 No.26 Xinyuan Road, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

191 Zhejiang Xinwang Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 3300/02196 Ocean Industry Zone, Putuo, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

192 zhoushan Hongming Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3300/02197 Marine Organisms Industry Zone Shenjiamen Putuo Zhoushan
Zhejiang China Fish: Frozen

193 Zhoushan Haiwang Seafood Co., Ltd. 3300/02198 Guanqiantou Industrial Zone Goushan Putou Zhoushan
Zhejiang China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

194 Zhoushan Boda AquaticProducts Co., Ltd. 3300/02201 No.18 Xinchen Road, DonggangStreet, Putuo
District, zhoushan,Zhejiang, China

Fish;Crustacea;Mollusc
a: Frozen

195 Tropical Food Manufacturing (Zhoushan) Co.,
Ltd. 3300/02202 No.68 Tropical Road Zhanmao Street Putuo District Zhoushan

City, Zhejiang Province, China Fish: Frozen

196 Zhejiang Hengan Seafoods Co.,Ltd 3300/02219 Xiaosa Maozhi Dinghai Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish: Frozen

197 Zhejiang Xinhuaxin Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02223 88#, Zhengyuan Road, Dagan, Shenjiamen Street, Putuo,
Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish: Frozen

198 Zhejiang Dayang Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3300/02228 Ximatou Ganlan Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

199 Gold Star Fishery Zhoushan Co., Ltd. 3300/02229 Shenjiamen Halobios Industry Area Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

200 Zhoushan Putuo Zhuohai Marine Products Co.,
Ltd. 3300/02231 No.28 Xinchen Road Goushan Industry Area Putuo Zhoushan

Zhejiang China Mollusca: Frozen

201 Zhejiang Industrial Group Co., Ltd. Products
Processing Factory 3300/02236 No.1 Xingye Road, Ganlan Town, Dinghai District, Zhoushan

City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China Fish: Frozen

202 Zhejiang Industrial Group Co., Ltd. Squid
Processing Factory 3300/02237 No.1 Xingye Road, Ganlan Town, Dinghai District, Zhoushan

City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China Mollusca: Frozen

203 Zhoushan Bandd Foods Co.,Ltd. 3300/02247 Sanjiang Maao Dinghai Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

204 Hairoad Food Zhejiang Co., Ltd. 3300/02252 66 SANYI ROAD PUXI PUTUO DISTRICT ZHOUSHAN
ZHEJIANG

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Aquatic

plant;Others: Frozen
205 Zhoushan Putuo Haichen Aquatic Products Co.,

Ltd. 3300/02257 Halbios Industry Zone Shenjiamen Putuo Zhoushan Zhejiang
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen
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206 Shengsi Huali Aquatic Co., Ltd. 3300/02258 Lixi Village Gouqi Shengsi Zhejiang China fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

207 Zhoushan Zhoufeng Seafoods Co.,Ltd. 3300/02259 No.20 Xinhua Road Puxi Development District Putuo
Zhoushan Zhejiang China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

208 Zhoushan Yueyang Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02262 No.1, Yueyang Road, Yancang, Dinghai, Zhoushan, Zhejiang,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

209 Zhoushan Jiuzhou Aquatic Product Co., Ltd. 3300/02265 Halobios Industry Area Shenjiamen Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish;Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

210 Zhoushan Putuo Huaxing Marine Products Co.,
Ltd. 3300/02268 No.60, Zhengyuan Road, Dagan, Shenjiamen, Putuo,

Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
211 RUIAN HUAZHONG AQUATIC PRODUCT

FOOD CO.,LTD 3300/02272 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE RUIAN fishCrustacean:
Frozen;Salted

212 Zhoushan Haizhou Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd.
Foods Processing Factory 3300/02275 Shenjiamen Halobios Industrial Zone Zhoushan Zhejiang

China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

213 Zhejiang Tongxinrong Seafood Co.,Ltd. 3300/02276 No.60 Sanyi Road Goushan Industrializate Area Putuo
Zhoushan Zhejiang China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca:

Frozen;Chilled;Dried
214 Zhoushan Lianghong Aquatic Foods Co., Ltd. 3300/02278 Halobios Industry Area Shenjiamen Zhoushan Zhejiang China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

215 Zhoushan City Shengtai Aquatic Co., Ltd. 3300/02279 Yulong Zhujiajian Putuo Zhoushan Zhejiang China
Fish;Crustacean;
Mollusca:

FrozenDriedSalted
216 ZHOUSHAN FRESH FOODS CO.,LTD 3300/02282 No.22Xinyuan Road,PuxiDevelopment

zone,Putuo,Zhoushan,Zhejiang,China
Fish;Crustacean;
Cephalopod: Frozen

217 Wenling Hotai Marine Processing Corp. 3300/02356 Jingang Industrial Zone, Songmen Town, Wenling, Zhejiang,
China

FishCrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen

218 ZHEJIANG HAIZHIWEI AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.,LTD. 3300/02430 YINGBIN AVENUE SONGMEN WENLING ZHEJIANG

CHINA fishCrustacean: Frozen

219 Pingyang Xinye Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3300/02535 No.4 Road,Mocheng Lingang Industrial Area, Aojiang Town,
Pingyang, Wenzhou fishMollusca: Frozen

220 Ruian Huasheng Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3300/02562 NO.388 BINJIANG ROAD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ZONE ,RUIAN ,ZHEJIANG, CHINA

fish
CrustaceanMollusca:

Frozen

221 Zhoushan Haiyu Food Science And Technology
Co., Ltd 3300/02762 12-16,XINCHEN ROAD ,DONGGANG STREET,PUTUO

DISTRICT,ZHOUSHAN CITY, ZHEJIANG,CHINA
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
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222 Zhejiang Industrial Group Co., Ltd. Aquatic
Freezing Factory 3300/02763 No.1 Xingye Road, Ganlan Town, Dinghai District, Zhoushan

City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

223 Zhoushan Lantian Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3300/02780 No 9 Lanzhou Ganlan Dinghai Zhoushan Zhejiang Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;Chilled

224 ZheJiang Oceanhealth Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02787 No.8 Lanzhou Road, GanLan, Dinghai, Zhoushan City,
Zhejiang, P.R. China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

225 Zhoushan Luming Aquatic Foods Co., Ltd. 3300/02810 No. 21 Xinhua Road, Puxi Development Zone, Putuo,
Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China Fish;: Frozen

226 Zhoushan Tianjia Aquatic Co., Ltd. 3300/02813 5-3-0-1 Pingyang Industrial Zone, Shenjiamen Street, Putuo
District, Zhoushan, Zhejiang, China.

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca;: Frozen

227 Zhoushan City Shuangying Aquatic Products
Co., Ltd. 3300/02820 No. 418 Yangang West Road, Gaoting Town, Daishan

County, Zhoushan City, Zhejiang, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

228 Zhoushan Ningxin Aquatic Products&Food
Co.,Ltd. 3300/02861 No.258,Xufu Avenue,Gaoting Town,Daishan,Zhoushan

City,Zhejiang Province
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen; Others

229 Zhejiang QiRun Food Co., Ltd. 3300/02868 No.18,Fudan Road,ZhanMao Street,Putuo District,ZhouShan
City,Zhejiang Province Fish: Frozen

230 SHENGSI SHUNDA MARINE FOOD
PRODUCTS CO., LTD 3300/02069 Houtouwan, Gouqi Township, Shengsi County, Zhoushan

City, Zhejiang Province
Mollusca: Frozen;

Smoked

231 ZHOUSHAN HUANDAO FOOD CO.,LTD. 3300/02859 No. 252 Xufu Road, Gaoting Town, Daishan County,
Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province, China Fish: FrozenOthers

232 ZHEJIANG GUANHAI FOOD CO.,LTD. 3300/02835
ROOM 101-301, BUILDING 1,ROOM 101-201, BUILDING
2,AND ROOM 101-201,BUILDING 3,8 XINCHI ROAD,
DONGGANG STREET, PUTUO DISTRICT, ZHOUSHAN
CITY,ZHEJIANG,CHINA

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

233 Tropical Food Manufacturing(Ningbo)Co.,Ltd. 3302/01034 78 Binjiang Zhilu,Xiaogang,Ningbo,Zhejiang,China Fish: Frozen Dried
234 Ningbo Today Food Co.,Ltd. 3302/02003 No.38 East Zhongxing Road, Xikou, Fenghua, Ningbo, China Fish: Frozen

235 Ningbo FeiRi Marine Industrial Co.，LTD 3302/02011 Xinggang West Road Shipi Town，Xiangshan，Ningbo，
Zhejiang，China

fish; Mollusca;Others:
Frozen

236 Ningbo Yongyang Food Stuff Co.,Ltd. 3302/02049 MENQIANTANG SHIPU XIANGSHAN NINGBO
ZHEJIANG CHINA Fish;: Frozen

237 Ningbo Lanyang Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 3302/02058 No.9-10, Shipu Aquatic Processing
Park,Xiangshan,Zhejiang,China Fish; Others: Frozen

238 Ningbo Jinhe Food Co.,Ltd. 3302/02072 Meijiaoqi Village,Xiaotang,Xiangshan
Town,Ningbo,Zhejiang,China Fish: Frozen;Others

239 Ningbo Feirun Marine Biotechnology Co.,Ltd 3302/02078 Menqiantang Village Jinxing Shipu, Xiangshan, Ningbo, FishMollusca: Frozen
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Zhejiang, China

240 XIANGSHAN HONGHAI AQUATIC&FOOD
CO.，LTD. 3302/02091 Jinger Road Aquatic-Industrial Zone Menqiantang Shipu

Xiangshan ,Ningbo,Zhejiang, China
Mollusca、Fish:

Frozen; Dried; Salted

241 Xiangshan Junyuan Foods Co.,Ltd. 3302/02100 NO.2 Shanxi Road,Beitang Industrial Zone,Juexi Street,Xiang
shan, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China Fish: Frozen

242 Anhui Huaxiang Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd. 3400/02002 Shouxian Industrial Zone, Anhui,China Crustacean: Frozen

243 Anhui Chaohu Daxin Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd. 3400/02018 Zhegao Chaohu,Anhui
Fish; Crustacean:
Chilled; Frozen;
Salted; Others

244 Anhui Fuhuang Sungem Foodstuff Group
Co.,Ltd. 3400/02027 Huanglu Town， Chaohu City，Anhui，China Fish; Crustacean:

Frozen; Others

245 Dongshan Dongyi Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/01113 No.891, Dongxing Road, Tongling Town, Dongshan, Fujian,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Chilled;
Frozen; Salted

246 Fujian Taifeng Frozen Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 3500/02015 Taiyuan Village, Chengfeng Town, Yongtai County, Fujian,
China Fish: Frozen

247 Fuqing Furong Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02023 Paibian, Shangjin, Fuqing, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen;

248 Fujian Dongshui Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02042 No. 10, Xiamei Road, MeiXin , Meihua Town, Changle
District, Fuzhou, Fujian, China

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

249 Putian Dongyuan Aquatic Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02044 Daili Baitang Town, Hanjiang Area, Putian, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen; Dried;
Salted; Others

250 Dongshan Shunda Seafoods Co., Ltd. 3500/02046 Dawo Street, Tongling Town, Dongshan, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen

251 Fujian Wanhai Aquatic Industry Co.,Ltd. 3500/02047 No.1Qinhui Road,Taimushan
Town,Fuding,Ningde,Fujian,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen;Dried;Others

252 Licheng Aquatic Product Foodstuff Co., Ltd.
Shishi 3500/02048 No.227,Xianggu Road, Xiangzhi Town, Shishi City,

Quanzhou City, Fujian Province, China
Fish;

Crustacean;Mollusca;
Others: Frozen

253 Jinsheng Aquatic Product Co., Ltd. Ningde
Fujian 3500/02049 West No.3,Erdu, Feiluan Town, Ningde, Fujian, China fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;: Frozen
254 Longhai Gelin Seafoods Co., LTD 3500/02056 Gangwei Town , Longhai City , Fujian , China Fish,CrustaceanMollusc

a: Frozen

255 Jinjiang Fuhong Aquatic Co., Ltd. Fujian 3500/02061 No.18, Yugang Road, Bishan Community, Shenhu Town,
Jinjiang City, Quanzhou City,Fujian

Fish;: Frozen; Salted;
Dried
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256 Fujian Allied Frozen Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 3500/02072 No.6,Gaowang Road,Gaishan Investment Zone Canshan
District,Fuzhou,Fujian, China Fish: Frozen

257 NingdeRonghai Fishery Co., Ltd. 3500/02075 Feiluan Town, Jiaocheng, Ningde, Fujian, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm;Others:

Frozen
258 Fuqing Qixiang Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02077 Fuzheng Road, Fuqing Rongqiao Developing, Fujian, China Fish:

Frozen;Dried;Others
259 Dongshan Dongxing Aquatic Processing Co.,

Ltd. 3500/02078 No.892, Dongxing Road, Tongling Town, Dongshan, Fujian,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

260 Fuqing Hongsheng Food Co.,LTD. 3500/02082 Sunchung Village ,Yushi Town, Fuqing City ,Fujian,China Fish: Frozen
261 Fujian Huasheng Group Sanming Frozen Food

Co., Ltd. 3500/02086 Yangkouzi, Yangxi Town, Meilie District, Sanming City,
Fujian, China Fish: Frozen;Others

262 Fuzhou Hongli Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02087 Aojiang Investment Zone, Lianjiang, Fujian, China Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;
Dried; Salted

263 Fujian Fuding Seagull Fishing Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02091 Shuijingtou Industrial Region, Taimu Mountain Town,
Fuding, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen;

Chilled
264 Fuqing Longwei Aquatic Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 3500/02093 Xiadian Dongting Village, Longtian Town, Fuqing, Fujian,

China
MolluscaOthers:

Frozen;Dried;Others
265 Changle Juquan Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02099 Liyushan, Heshang Town, Changle City, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen

266 Fujian Zhonghai Roast Eel Co., Ltd. 3500/02102 No.6,Chuangye Road,Dongshan Economic&Technology
Development Area,Fujian，China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;Others: Frozen

267 Changle Minfa Food Aquatic Product Co., Ltd. 3500/02105 Tantou, Changle, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen; Dried;
Others

268 Fujian Dongshan Haikui Aquatic Products
Group Co., Ltd. 3500/02108 Dongshan County Economic and Technology Development

Area, Fujian, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen; Others

269 Dongshan Dongwang Aquatic Products Freezing
Co., Ltd. 3500/02113 No.890, Dongxing Road, Tongling Town, Dongshan, Fujian,

China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

270 Zhangzhou Yuanxin Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 3500/02114 1 Jiangbei Jiangkou, Qianting Town, Zhangpu County, Fujian,
China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Aquatic
plant: Frozen

271 FUJIAN CHUANHAI AQUATIC PRODUCTS
CO., LTD 3500/02116

JINZHAN AQUATIC PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LTD. BEISHENG VILLAGE DONGHAN TOWN FUQING
CITY,FUZHOU CITY,FUJIAN，CHINA

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

272 Dongshan Jin hai xing Aquatic Products Co.,
Ltd. 3500/02117 Haigang Road, Tongling Town, Dongshan, Fujian, China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;Echinoderm: Frozen
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273 Dongshan Yinghai Aquatic Co., Ltd. 3500/02118 Shuangdong Village Xipu Town Dongshan ,Fujian,China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

274 Fujian Dongshan County Shunfa Aquatic
Product Co., Ltd. 3500/02125 Gongmao Zone, Xipu Town, Dongshan County, Fujian

Province, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca:
Frozen;Chilled;Others

275 Minnan Aquatic Development Co., Ltd. Jinjiang
City 3500/02129 128 South LongXiang Road,QianGang Village,LongHu

Town,JinJiang,QuanZhou,FuJian,China
Fish;

Crustacean;Mollusca;
Others: Frozen

276 Fujian Yuehai Aquatic Food Limited Company 3500/02133 No.1, Feiluan Industry Park, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City,
Fujian Province, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm;Others:

Frozen
277 Dongshan Lante Seafood Processing Co., Ltd. 3500/02140 Daao Harbor, Tongling Town, Dongshan County, Fujian,

China
Fish;;Mollusca;Others:

Chilled; Frozen
278 Dongshan Longsheng Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02141 No.6, Donghuan Road, Xipu Town, Dongshan County, Fujian,

China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

279 Fujian Dongya Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3500/02145 Houyao Village, Chencheng Town, Dongshan County, Fujian,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Chilled; Frozen

280 Dongshan Dongsheng Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02151 Xipu Industrial Zone, Dongshan County, Fujian Province,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: FrozenSalted

281 Fujian Zhaoan Dongxin Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02153 Houhu, Meiling Town, Zhaoan County, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen
282 Zhangzhou Hsien-pin Frozen Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02154 Chi-Shing (seven star) Industrial Park, Yunxiao, Zhangzhou,

Fujian, P.R.China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
283 Dongshan Xinhefa Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02157 Trade and Industrial Zone, Tongling Town, Dongshan County,

Fujian, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;Others

284 Fuzhou Fuquan Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02158 Liyushan, Heshang Town, Changle City, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen

285 Fuqing Maowang Seafood Developing Co., Ltd. 3500/02161 Gaozhong Industrial Area, Gaoshan Town, Fuqing City,
Fujian, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca:

Frozen;Others

286 Fuqing Haifeng Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02163 No.57 Gancuo, Xiashi Village，Jingyang Town，Fuqing
City, Fuzhou City,Fujian Province, China

Fish: Frozen; Dried;
Others

287 Fujian Dongwei Food Co.,Ltd 3500/02167 NO.5, Fulu Centre Road, Long Tian Economic Development
Area, Fuqing City, Fujian, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca:

Frozen;Dried;Others

288 Fuzhou Mandy Foods Industries Co., Ltd. 3500/02168
workshop 01，Floor 3,Processing Workshop
2,districtC,Haixia Aquatic Products Trading Center and
business support,No.66 Qingzhou Road,Luoxing Street,Mawei
District, Fuzhou city, Fujian province., China

Fish;Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others.:

Frozen
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289 Zhangzhou Quanfeng Foods Development Co.,
Ltd. 3500/02169 Huangcang Industrial Zone, Suian Town, Zhangpu County,

Fujian, China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

290 Fuqing City Huasheng Aquatic Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02171 Donghua Village, Longtian Town, Fuqing City, Fujian, China Fish;Mollusca:
Frozen;Others

291 Dongshan Huachang Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 3500/02174 NO.2, Haifa Yi Road,Ocean Bio-Tech Park, Xingchen Town,
Dongshan County, Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen;Dried

292 Fujian Fuan Wuzhou Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3500/02177 D1,Xibeiyang Fitness Equipment Industrial Park,Fuan City,
Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean:
Frozen

293 Fuzhou Rixing Aquatic Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02178 Dacheng Village,Xiaocheng Town, Lianjiang County, Fujian,
China

Fish; Mollusca:
Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S

alted

294 Shishi Zhengyuan Aquatic Product Science＆
Technology Development Co., Ltd. 3500/02179 No 259, Yongmei Road, Yongning Town, Shishi City,

Quanzhou City, Fujian, China.
Fish; Mollusca; Others:
Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S

alted

295 Dongshan Dongxiecheng Seafoods Co., Ltd. 3500/02186 Trade & Industry Zone, Tongxing Village, Tongling Town,
Dongshan County, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

296 Zhangzhou Haizhou Aquatic Product Co., Ltd. 3500/02187 No.704 xiqiao,Xiqiao Village，Sidu Town, Zhaoan County,
Zhangzhou City，Fujian , China

Crustacean;Mollusca:
Frozen

297 Zhangzhou Changshan Haizhiwei Frozen Food
Co., Ltd. 3500/02189 Wuyuan Administration Block, Changshan Development

Zone, Zhangzhou, Fujian, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

298 Zhaoan Anbang Aquatic Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02193 Industrial Park of Meiling Town, Zhaoan County, Fujian,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

299 NINGDE HAIHONG SEAFOOD CO., LTD 3500/02197
101 Building Yuhui Seafood Frozen Processing Factory #15
Lincong Road, Dongqiao Economic Development, Ningde,
Fujian, China

Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

300 Fuzhou Hongdong Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02202 8-1-2 Fuzhou Free Trade Zone, Fujian, China Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

301 Fujian Sanduao Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02210 No.94, Feihu Road, Wanyao Village, Feiluan Town,
Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm;Others:

Frozen

302 Ningde City Guanjingyan Greater Croaker
Breeding Co., Ltd. 3500/02212 A Area, No.94, Feihu Road, Wanyao Village, Feiluan Town,

Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm;Others:

Frozen
303 Dongshan Licheng Aquatic Products Co ., Ltd. 3500/02230 9# Haigang Road,Tongling Town,Dongshan County, Fujian，

China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
304 Dongshan Fulai Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02232 No.22 Chuangye Rd,Xipu Town,Dongshan

County,Fujian ,China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
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305 Dongshan Fukang Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3500/02233 No.3 Yanwu Street，Tongling Town，
Dongshan,Fujian ,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

306 Dongshan Heng Li Seafood Co.,Ltd. 3500/02236 No.12, Donggang Road, Chengan Village, Kangmei Town,
Dongshan, Zhangzhou, Fujian,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

307 Dongshan Xunyuan Seafoods Co.,Ltd 3500/02237 373 Dawo Street ,Tongling Town ,Dongshan, Fujian , China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

308 Dongshan Lexing Seafoods Co.,Ltd. 3500/02241 Area B, Seafood Comprehensive Market, Tongling Town,
Dongshan County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;Others

309 Baixian Food(Fujian) Co., Ltd. 3500/02246 No.7 Changfa Road, Changan Investment Zone ,Mawei
District, Fuzhou City,Fujan,China

Fish;Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others.:

Frozen

310 Dongshan Yonglong Aquatic Foods Co.,Ltd. 3500/02247 13 Donggang Road, Cheng'an Village, Kangmei Town,
Dongshan County, Fujian Province, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

311 Dongshan Huaxin Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 3500/02249 Xiahu Village,Zhangtang Town, Dongshan
County,Fujian ,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

312 FUQING HONGYI FOODSTUFFS CO.,LTD. 3500/02250 No.592，BaYiWu Road，Yuxi Town, Fuqing City，Fujian
Province,China Fish: Frozen;Others

313 Fujian Zhengde Food Co.,Ltd 3500/02255
Park A block,Changshan Xi Qi Guan Qu Fu
Industria,Changshan Economic Development
Zone,Zhangzhou City,Fujian, China

Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

314 Dongshan Haiwang Aquatic Freezing Co.,Ltd 3500/02256 No.1,DX-D-Zone,Aquatic Products Comprehensive Market,
Dongshan,Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

315 Zhangzhou Xinwanya Aquatic
Product Ltd. Company 3500/02261 No. 495, Zhanglang Village, Shenqiao Town, Zhao'an County,

Zhangzhou, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others:

Chilled;Frozen;Salted;
Dried;

316 Fujian Ming Xing Frozen Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02263 Lintou,Zhaoan,Zhangzhou,Fujian, P.R. China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

317 Dongshan Boguangtianxing Foods Co.,Ltd 3500/02266 Dongshan Dawo Comprehensive Market of Aquatic
Products,Fujian,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

318 Zhangzhou Hongwei Foods Co.,Ltd. 3500/02268
South Section Of Qiaoxing Road, Wu Yuan Administration
Area, Overseas Chinese Economic Development Zone,
Changshan, Zhangzhou, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

319 Fujian United Food Co.,Ltd 3500/02269 No.6 Gaowang Road，Gaishan Investment Zone Cangshan
District，Fuzhou，Fujian，China Fish: Frozen
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320 Zhonggang(Fujian) Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 3500/02273
No.32 Donggang Road, Comprehensive Market of Aquatic
Products, Cheng’an Village, Kangmei Town, Dongshan
County, Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

321 Dongshan Tianyuan Aquatic Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 3500/02275 No.DX-B09 Aquatic Products Comprehensive
Market,Kangmei Town ,Dongshan County,Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen; Dried

322 Dongshan Qichang Freezing Process Co.,Ltd 3500/02276 Gongqian Village, Chencheng Town, Dongshan County,
Fujian,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

323 Shengyuan Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd.Ningde
Fujian 3500/02279 Erdu Feiluan Town,Ningde,Fujian,China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;: Frozen
324 Fujian Dongshan Global Seafoods Co.,Ltd. 3500/02280 Gongmao Zone, Xipu Town, Dongshan County, Fujian

Province, China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

325 Zhaoan County Pu Song Meiling Frozen
Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3500/02281 Zhaoan County,Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province Town of

Meiling Village
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen;

326 Fujian Huahai Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3500/02283 East Coast Public Bonded Warehouse in Chengan East-west
Road 2 of Kangmei Town, Dongshan County, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;

327 Zhangzhou Mantianxiang Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02286 Wuyuan Adminstration Block，Changshan Development
Zone, Zhangzhou, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

328 Zhangzhou Donghao Seafoods Co.,Ltd. 3500/02288 South Industrial Area,Huaqiao Economic Development
Zone,Changshan,Zhangzhou,Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

329 Fujian King Long Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02289 No.66,Xishan,Xiaohao Village, Sansha Town, Xiapu
County,Ningde City,Fujian Province, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca;:

Frozen;Chilled

330 Dongshan Taihe Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02296 Tianwei Aquatic Product Comprehensive Market, Tongling
Town,Dongshan,Fujian,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

331 Zhangzhou Changshan Chengxing FrozenFoods
Co.,Ltd. 3500/02301 Wuyuan Management Area,ChangShan Overseas Chinese

Economic Development Zone, Zhangzhou, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca:

Frozen;ChilledDried;Sa
lted Others

332 Fujian Haihun Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3500/02304 No.488, Dong Qiao ,Dong Qiao Village ,Si Du Town, Zhaoan
County, Zhangzhou City, Fujian, China Crustacean: Frozen;

333 Fujian Shenhuwan Marine Technology Co., Ltd. 3500/02305 Fishery Dock Bishan，Shenhu Town，Jinjiang City，
Fujian，China Fish; Mollusca;: Frozen

334 Debao（Fujian）Industrial Co., Ltd. 3500/02306 Industrial Area Hanjiang Town Shishi Fujian China Fish; Mollusca;: Frozen
335 Fuqing Longhua Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02307 No.58 Longjin Road, No.2 Village, Longtian Town, Fuqing Fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca: Frozen
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City，Fujian, China

336 Fujian Jiafeng Agricultural Development
Co.,Ltd 3500/02311 Juyangban Feiluan Town,Jiaocheng

District,Ningde,Fujian,China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca;: Dried;
Frozen; Salted

337 Zhaoan Xinggang Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02312 No.324,Chishiwan Village,Meiling Town,Zhaoan
County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;

338 FUJIAN JIAHEYUAN AQUATIC PRODUCT
CO.,LTD 3500/02315 SONGXIA PORT,SONGXIA TOWN,CHANGLE

DISTRICT,FUZHOU CITY
Fish: Frozen;Salted;

Dried

339 Fujian Province Marine Silk ROAD Fishery Co.,
Ltd. 3500/02317 No.1, Taibei Road, Longtou industrial Zone, Sansha Town,

Xiapu County, Fujian, China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
caAquatic PlantOthers:

Frozen
340 Shishi Haixing Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 3500/02320 No.145, Waigao West Zone, Yongning Town, Shishi,

Quanzhou, Fujian, P.R.China Fish; Mollusca;: Frozen

341 Dongshan Taiyuan Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3500/02321 Gongqian Village,Chencheng Town,Dongshan,Fujian, China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;

342 Zhangzhou Haiziyuan Seafood Co.,Ltd. 3500/02323 Wuyuan Administration Block, Changshan Development
Zone, Zhangzhou, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

343 Zhangzhou Wantong Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02327 NO.451 Shanhou Village, Sidu Town, Zhaoan County
Zhangzhou, Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

344 Fujian Haoda Industry And Trade Co., Ltd. 3500/02331 NO. 8 Dongguan Industrial Taoyuan Community , Songgang
Street , Xiapu County , Ningde City , Fujian Province , China.

Fish Aquatic plant
Others: Frozen; Dried

345 Xinhao（Fujian） Aquatic products Co., Ltd. 3500/02332 Kenbian Village，Shenhu Town，Jinjiang City，
Fujian,China

Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen;Dried

346 Ningde Qimin Nonggongshang Co.,Ltd. 3500/02333 No.10 Standardized Plant,Industrial Concentration Area,Dong
Qiao Economic Development District, Ningde, Fujian, China.

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried
347 Fujian Huanong Food Co.,Ltd 3500/02337 Jingu East Industrial Park,Shaxian

County,Sanming,Fujian,China
Fish: Frozen; Dried;

Others

348 Fujian Lanyulong Seafood Co. ,Ltd 3500/02339 Industrial area，ChangShan Economic Development
Area,Zhangzhou city,Fujian,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others:

Frozen;Others
349 Shishi Yinguo Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3500/02345 Xinpu Road,Xiangzhi Town,Shishi City,Fujian

Province,China
Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen; Salted

350 Fuqing City Hengtai Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02350 No.66 Fulu South RD,Longtian Town,Fuqing City,Fujian,
China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen
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351 Ningde Haihe Biology Technology Co., Ltd. 3500/02351
No.8 Agricultural Products Processing Standard Factory,
Dongqiao Economic Development Zone, Ningde, Fujian
Province, China.

Fish;Mollusca: Frozen;

352 Fujian Province Ningde City Haoshun
Aquiculture Co., Ltd. 3500/02352

QITOU CHENGNAN TOWN,JIAOCHENG DISTRICT
NINGDE, FUJIAN, CHINA (HOUGANG COLD STORAGE
PLANT)

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

353 Zhangzhou Donghe Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02355 South Industrial Area,Huaqiao Economic Development
Zone,Changshan,Zhangzhou,Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen; Dried;

354 Fujian Zhenkai Industrial Co.,Ltd. 3500/02356
Green Island Road, Mawei District, Fuzhou , Fujian, Fuzhou
Strait, 66 fish trading center and business matching processing
plant II-C 6-storey block processing plant B District 01

Fish:
Frozen;Salted;Dried

355 Shishi Huabao Mingxiang Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 3500/02358 No.27,Qiaowei And No.10,South Area 2,Dabao Industrial
Zone,Xiangzhi Town,Shishi City,Fujian,China

Fish;
Crustacean;Mollusca;
Others: Frozen;

356 Fujian Haiding Frozen Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02360 Lintou Village,Sidu Town,Zhaoan County,Zhangzhou,Fujian,
China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;

357 Fujian Xiapu Huangyuguo Food Co.,Ltd 3500/02361 No.2 Taibei Road, Longtou Town, Sansha County, Xiapu,
Ningde, Fujian, China.

Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen Dried Others

358 Xiapu Yongxing Aquatic Industry and Trade
Co.,LTD 3500/02362 NO.1 district.Dongguan industry Taoyuan Xiapu

county,fujian,China Fish: Frozen;

359 Fujian Wanhong Ocean Bio-tech Co., Ltd. 3500/02363
No.39, Huangjin Mountain, The 1st Dongpu Village,
Hongshan Town, Shishi City, Quanzhou City, Fujian
Province, China

Fish;
Crustacean;Mollusca;:
Frozen;Chilled;Dried;O

thers

360 Zhangzhou Helisheng Freezing Foods Co., Ltd. 3500/02366 XiQian Management Zone,Changshan Overseas Economic
Development Area,Zhangzhou City,Fujian, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

361 Fujian Chuangxing Ocean Sci-Tech Co., Ltd. 3500/02376
Guanyinshan , Donghaian Industrial Development Zone ,
Shenhu Town，Jinjiang City，Quanzhou City，Fujian
Province，China

Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen; Salted

362 Fujian Province Dilun Food Co.,Ltd 3500/02377 NO.3 Plant,Fuyang Industrial Zone,Dengfu Road,Jiaocheng
District,Ningde City,Fujian,China

Fish; Mollusca:
Frozen;Chilled;Salted

363 Tengxiang (shishi) Marine Products co.,Ltd 3500/02381 No. 106, Tai Po Port, Hongshan Town, Shishi City, Quanzhou
City, Fujian Province, China

Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen;
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364 Shishi Xinhenglong Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd 3500/02382
NO.168

Gongyuan Road,ShuiWeiQiao,XiangNong Village,Xiangzhi
Town,Shishi CITY,Quanzhou,Fujian,China

Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen; Dried; Salted

365 FUJIAN HENGFA MARINE BIOLOGICAL
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 3500/02385

NO.01 PROCESSING PLANT,5F-C PROCESSING PLANT,
BUSINESS SUPPORT BUILDING ,FUZHOU STRAIT
AQUATIC PRODUCTS TRADING，CENTER
NO.66,QINGZHOU ROAD, LUOXING
STREET,MAWEI,FUZHOU, FUJIAN，China

Fish Crustacean
Mollusca Others:

Frozen;

366 Shishi Ocean Treasure Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd 3500/02387 No.60 West,Yangcuo Road,Jinshang Town,Shishi City,Fujian
Province,China

Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen;

367 DONGSHAN YUANLONG FOODS CO.,LTD. 3500/02388
NO.532,MALUAN VILLAGE,KANGMEI TOWN
DONGSHAN COUNTY,ZHANGZHOU CITY,FUJIAN
PROVINCE

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen;Others

368 Fujian Haitang Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02390 Shanhou Village,Sidu Town,Zhaoan County,Zhangzhou
City,Fujian Province, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

369 Fujian Minition Seafood Co., Ltd. 3500/02404 No. 15-1, Xiaosha Area, Economic Development Zone, Xiapu
County, Ningde City, Fujian Province, China Fish: Frozen;

370 Fujian Huihuang Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02405 No.1 Western Erdu Shang
Village,FeiluanTown,JiaochengArea,Ningde,Fujian,China

Fish;Crustacean:
Frozen

371 Shishi Wanfeng Seafood Technology Co.,Ltd. 3500/02410 Gufu Twenty District No.32, Xiangzhi Town, Shishi City,
Quanzhou City, Fujian Province, China

Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen;Salted;Dried

372 FUJIAN XIAPU WUFU OCEAN CO., LTD 3500/02412 NO. 2 BUILDING NO:56 SHANGLOU XIAOSHA
VILLAGE SONGGANG, XIAPU, FUJIAN, CHINA

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm:
Frozen; Dried; Salted

373 Xiongxing Aquatic Food Co., Ltd. Shishi City 3500/02413 No.6 Nanwei, Xiangzhi Town, Shishi City, Quanzhou City,
Fujian Province

Fish; Mollusca;:
Frozen;Chilled;Salted

374 Jinjiang Yaoyuan Aquatic Products
Development Co., Ltd. 3500/02418 No33, Haiwei Houshanliao, Huahai Industrial Zone, Shenhu

Town, Jinjiang City
Fish; Mollusca;:

Frozen; Dried; Salted
375 Zhangzhou Longze Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02420 Shizai Mountain, Zhoudu Village, Dongxia Town, Yunxiao

County, Fujian, China.
Fish;Mollusca;Aquatic

plant: Frozen
376 Zhangzhou Dongyu Food Co., Ltd 3500/02421 Jindu Industrial Park,Zhaoan,Zhangzhou,Fujian,China Crustacean:

Frozen;Dried

377 Fujian Shenbiao Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3500/02422 No.66, Qingyu Road, Jinyu Industrial Zone, Jinyu Village,
Shenhu Town, Jinjiang, Quanzhou, Fujian. Fish; Mollusca;: Frozen

378 Wuyishan Hande Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02424 No.15, Wangfeng Road, Xingtian Town, Wuyishan County,
Fujian ,China.

Fish:
Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S
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379 Ningde Dongfang Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3500/02428 No.28,Tangtian,Meitian Village,FeiluanTown,Jiaocheng
District,Ningde City,Fujian,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

380 Ningde Wanxing Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02429 No.25,Tangtian,Meitian Village,Feiluan
Town,Jiaocheng District,Ningde City,Fujian,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

381 FUJIAN BOKE FOODS CO, LTD 3500/02431 NO.1 XIASU ROAD, JUYANGBAN FEILUAN TOWN,
JIAOCHENG DISTRICT, NINGDE, FUJIAN, CHINA

Fish;Crustacean;
Mollusca=: Frozen

382 Fujian D&X Food Technology Co.,Ltd. 3500/02437 No.201/23 Meitian Village,Feiluan Town,Jiaocheng
District,Ningde City,Fujian Province,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm;Others:

FrozenDried
383 Fujian Minwell Food Industrial Co.,Ltd. 3500/02438 Tietang Industrial Park,Fuding,Ningde,Fujian,China Fish;Crustacean;

Mollusca=: Frozen

384 PUTIAN HUIFENG FOOD INDUSTRY
CO.,LTD 3500/02199 Hushi Industry Zone Xiuyu District Putian City

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca:

Frozen;Chilled
385 福建省新膳海洋食品有限公司 3500/01001 NO.433,Hubin South Street,Hanjiang District,Putian

City,Fujian Province, China Mollusca: Frozen

386 Shenhang(Fujian) Aquaculture Co.,Ltd. 3500/02425 No.48,Shifeng New Street,Shifeng Industrial Zone,Shenhu
Town,Jinjiang City,Quanzhou City,Fujian Province.

1.Fish2.Mollusca:
Frozen

387 NINGDE XINGGUANG FOOD CO. , LTD. 3500/02463
101,1-2 / F,building 1 and 101,1-3 / F,building 2,
No.6,Shugang Road,Dongqiao Economic Development
Zone,Ningde City,Fujian Province China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

388 Fujian Hanxiang Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02457 No.2 Yuanhan Road , Shaowu City, Nanping City, Fujian
Province,China fish: Frozen

389 Longhai Co-Riches Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 3502/02020 Jinxi,Pingning Industrial Zone,Bangshan Town, Longhai,
Fujian, China Fish: Frozen

390 Xiamen Tongquan Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02029 109, Mei He nine Road, Food Light Industrial Park, Tong-An
District，Xiamen fish: Frozen; Others

391 Longhai Yusheng Foods Co., Ltd 3502/02049 Pingning Development,Bangshan Town Longhai City Fujian
Province China Fish: Frozen

392 Xiamen Hai Zhi Yuan Food Co., Ltd. 3502/02053
No.1-5,A Area of Lingshang Shopping Center, Zhen-an
Village,Xiamen Area of Pilot Free Trade Zone(Fujian)of
China

Fish: Chilled;Frozen

393 Longhai City Haililong Frozen Foods Co., Ltd. 3502/02055 No.488 Jinxi,Nanyuan Village Bangshan Town, Longhai
District Zhang zhou Fujian, China Fish: Frozen
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394 Fujian Jiazhong Biotechnology Development
Co., Ltd. 3502/02058

No.4,Xiawei Road,Wenpu Industrial Zone,Jiaomei
Town,Taiwanese Investment Zone,Zhangzhou City,Fujian
Province,China

Fish,CrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen

395 Fujian Xinhuadong Foods Co., Ltd 3502/02059 Shanbian Village Shentu Town Zhangpu Fujian Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

396 Zhangzhou Shunyi Food Co., Ltd. 3502/02061 Qiaozitou Village, Qianting Town, Zhangpu County,
Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province, China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Others

397 Xiamen East Ocean Foods Co., Ltd. 3502/02065 No.1 Bldg , 1-2 Fl., No.159 , 9 Meihe Road , Foods Light
Industrial Zone, Tong'an District , Xiamen , China Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

398 Long Hai Long Qiang Frozen Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02068 Cangtou Village,HaichengTown,Longhai City,Fujian,China FishMollusca: Frozen

399 Longhai Tongli Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02070 532 Doumei，Gangwei Town，Longhai Zhangzhou City，
Fujian Province，China

Fish,CrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen

400 Longhai Pengxiang Foods Co., Ltd 3502/02074 No.3, Pingjiang Road, Pingning Industrial Zone, Bangshan
Town, Longhai, Fujian, China FishMollusca: Frozen

401 Fujian Jiarong Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02075 No.888,Nanbin Road,Zhangzhou China Merchants
Economic&Technological Development Zone,Fujian,PRC Fish,Crustacean: Frozen

402 Kashoseafood Food（Zhangzhou）Co.,Ltd 3502/02081 3,Daishan Road, Xiangcheng, Zhangzhou, Fujian FishMolluscaOthers:
Frozen; Salted

403 Taihua Food Co., Ltd. Changtai Fujian 3502/08021 Shigang Wuan, Changtai, Fujian, China Fish,CrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen

404 JiangXi Xilong Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 3600/02002 Jinshan Industrial Zone, Yushan County,
JiangXi Province Fish: Frozen、Others

405 Ruijin Hongdu Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 3600/02003 Jinlong Industrial Zone,Ruijin county Jiangxi Province,China Fish: Frozen

406 Jiangxi Quanfu Aquatic Foods Co.,Ltd. 3600/02006 Ruihong Industrial Zone，Yugan，Shangrao 335118，
Jiangxi,China.

fish; Crustacean:
FrozenSmokedOthers

407 Ruijin Xindu Foods Co.,Ltd 3600/02011 Jinlong Industrial Zone,Ruijin Jiangxi Fish: Frozen

408 Jiangxi Huayi Food Co.,Ltd 3600/02019 NO.1 Dajue Mountain Tourism Development Zone,Zixi
county ,FUZHOU,JIANGXI province

fish: FrozenSalted
Others

409 Jiangxi Hengxing Food Co.,Ltd 3600/02020 Industry Area Lichuan County Jiangxi Province, China
Fish:

Frozen、Salted、Other
s

410 Jiangxi Donghai Food Co.,
Ltd. 3600/02025 Shangguang Road,Industrial

Zone,Guangfeng,Jiangxi P.R.China Fish: Frozen



27

No Name Approval No. Address Products

411 JIANGXI WAN CUN QUAN FOOD CO.,LTD 3600/02033
WEST E1 LAND BLOCK,YINLU INDUSTRIAL
DISTRICT,YINCHENGTOWN,DEXING,SHANGRAO,JIA
NGXI PROVINCE,334200 CHINA

Fish: 1.Frozen

412 Jiangxi Huchen Ecological Technology Co.,Ltd 3600/02034 NO.77 development road,ecological food industrial
park,yugan county ,shangrao city,jiangxi province Fish: Frozen

413 Qingdao Fusheng Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 3700/02002 Taiwan Industrial District, Lanzhou East Road, Jiaozhou City,
Qingdao, China

Fish; Crustacean:
Frozen、Salted、Dried

414 Qingdao Haoyuan Foodstuffs Co., Ltd 3700/02023 Hongdao Street, Chengyang District, Qingdao
fish; Mollusca: Frozen
Salted Smoked Dried

Others

415 Qingdao Kangda Foodstuffs Co.,LTD. No.2
Refrigeration Factory 3700/02041 No.671 Tie Jue Shan Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao City,

China Fish: Frozen、Salted

416
Shandong Shidao Aquatic Supply And
Marketing Group General Corporation No.1
Refrigeration Works

3700/02078 No.19 Jianshe Road,Shidao Town,Rongcheng City,Shandong
Province Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

417 Shandong Huaao Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02088 Panzhuangyi Village, Andongwei Street, Lanshan, Rizhao,
Shandong, China.

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

418 Yantai Huake Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 3700/02140 No.29 Huanhai Road, Yantai,China Fish、Crustacean:
Frozen

419 Yantai Minglong Food Co., Ltd 3700/02160 Chuwang Village,Dajijia Street Office, Yantai
Etdz.,Shandong,China

Fish、Mollusca、Crust
acean: Frozen

420 Qingdao Haoda Industrial Co., Ltd. 3700/02216 No.188, Nanliu Road, Liuting Branch, Chengyang
District, Qingdao, China

fish; Mollusca:
Frozen、Dried

421 Shandong Meijia Group Company Ltd. 3700/02306 119 The First Haibin Road,Rizhao
Fish;

Crustacean;Mollusca;
Shrimp oil;Others:

Frozen

422 RiZhao Rirong Aquatic
Products and foods Co.,ltd. 3700/02314 2nd Floor Building C NO.60 Haikou Road,Rizhao Economic

development zone ,Shandong Province China
Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen;
Chilled; Salted

423 Rizhao Jinfeng Foodstuffs Co., Ltd 3700/02317 WEST SIDE OF ZHAOYANG BEI
ROAD,RIZHAO,SHANDONG,CHINA

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca; Others: Frozen;
Chilled; Dried

424 Yantai Dachen Food Products Co., Ltd. 3700/02441 No.198 Tianshan Road Yantai Etdz China Fish、Mollusca、Crust
acean: Frozen

425 Qingdao Ocean Leader Food Co.,Ltd. 3700/02446 Qingda Industrial Park, Jihongtan, Chengyang District, fish: Frozen
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Qingdao

426 Qingdao XiYuan Refrigerate Food Co., LTD. 3700/02498 XiYuanZhuang Village Tongji Street Office, Jimo, Qingdao Fish: Frozen; Chilled;

427 Longkou East Food Storage CO.,LTD 3700/02507 NO.929 West Road Electrcity Factory Longkou Development
Zone Longkou City Shandong Province, China

Fish Mollusca: Frozen;
Dried

428 Yantai Fushunda Foodstuffs Co., Ltd. 3700/02543 Bajiao Industrial Park Yantai ETDZ.Shandong,China Fish、Mollusca、Crust
acean: Frozen; Salted

429 Qingdao Tianyuan Aquatic Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd. 3700/02585 Jiulong Industrial Zone,Jiaozhou,Qingdao,China Fish;: Frozen Salted

430 Yantai M And K Foods Co., Ltd. 3700/02603 Dajijia, Yantai Etdz. China Fish: Frozen

431 Rizhao Huayang Farming and Aquatic Products
Co., Ltd. 3700/02607 Tonghai Road Lanshan Rizhao Shandong China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca; Others:

Frozen、Salted、Other
s

432 Yantai Hachang Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd Haifa
Food Branch 3700/02620 No.20, Zhuji Road ,Yantai,China Fish、Mollusca、Crust

acean: Frozen

433 Rongcheng Jiarong Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02626 Shazuizi，Hushan Town，Rongcheng City，Weihai City，
Shandong Province，P.R. China.

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen; Dried;

Salted
434 Xinxing Food(Qingdao) Co., Ltd 3700/02649 No.90 Shuangyuan Road, Chengyang District, Qingdao,

Shandong, China fish: Frozen

435 Yantai New Ocean Food Processing Factory 3700/02661 No.761 ,Yongda Street, Fushan Advanced Technological
Industry District, Yantai,China Mollusca: Frozen

436 Qingdao A&K Foods Co., LTD 3700/02662 No. 300 YanQing Road, Jimo,Qingdao, China fish; Crustacean:
Frozen

437 Qingdao Zhaoyang Foods Co., Ltd. 3700/02665 Yangmaotan, Chengyang District, Hongdao, Qingdao fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

438 Rongcheng Jinxin Aquatic CO.,LTD 3700/02671 Shidao Town,Rongcheng City,Shandong Province Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

439 RongCheng Hailongwang Aquatic Foods
CO.,LTD 3700/02673 Yuankuang Renhe Town Rongcheng City Shandong China Fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca: Frozen
440 Yantai Zhaoyang Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3700/02703 Dajijia town Yantai Etdz, Shandong,China Fish: Frozen

441 RONGCHENG KANGXING AQUATIC
FOODS CO.,LTD. 3700/02718 NO.609 THE SOUTH ROAD OF LIMING,RONGCHENG

SHANDONG,CHINA
Fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca; Echinoderm:
Frozen



29

No Name Approval No. Address Products

442 Rongcheng Yinhai Aquatic Co., Ltd 3700/02735 Nanqiaotou Village Wanglian Town Rongcheng City, Weihai
City,Shandong Province

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

443 Qingdao Chengyang Guangda Aquatic Products
Co., Ltd. 3700/02743 Qingda Industrial ZoneJihongtan Street ChengyangDistrict,

Qingdao ,China fish: Frozen

444 Rongcheng Rongkang Foods Co.,Ltd 3700/02756 Sha Zui Zi Hushan Town Rongcheng City Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

445 Rushan Chunjiangyuan Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd. 3700/02762 No.2 Chunjiang Street,Economic Development
Zone,Rushan,Weihai,Shandong,China

Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen

446 Qingdao Jiarong Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02765 Shuangyuan Road,Chengyang District, Qingdao,China fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

447 Yantai Zhengwang Seafood Co., Ltd. 3700/02803 Dajijia, Yantai Etdz, Shandong China Fish、Mollusca、Crust
acean: Frozen、Salted

448 Yantai Longxiang Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 3700/02804 Longwangzhuang District，Laiyang City，Shandong
Province

Fish、Crustacean:
Frozen、Others

449 Qingdao Haohua Foodstuffs Co., Ltd 3700/02806 Hongdao Street, Chengyang District, Qingdao fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

450 Rongcheng Jinhaifeng Aquatic Foodco.,Ltd 3700/02807 Shawodao village, Renhe town, Rongcheng City, Shandong
Province

Fish; Mollusca:
Frozen;Smoked

451 Yantai Liming Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3700/02812 Dajijia ,Yantai Etdz Fish: Frozen
452 Yantai Zhicheng Aquatic Product Co.， Ltd. 3700/02814 Dajijia，Yantai Etdz Shandong，China Fish: Frozen

453 Qingdao Premium Seafoods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02819 NO.13.Longhai Road,Qingdao Huanhai Economic &
Technological Development Zone

fish: Frozen; Dried;
Salted

454 Qingdao Biwan Foods Co., Ltd. 3700/02825 No. 60 Laoshan Road, ShaZiKou, LaoShan, Qingdao, China fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

455 Shandong Zhonglu Oceanic(Yantai) Foods
Co.,Ltd 3700/02832 No.86 Jinshajiang Road,Yantai Etdz,China Fish: Frozen Salted

456 Yantai Longwin Foods Co.,LTD 3700/02833 1No.1 Longwin Road,Laishan District,Yantai China. Fish: Frozen Salted
Others

457 Rushan Wanhe Foods Co.,Ltd 3700/02846 No.20,Jiangmen Road, Rushankou Industrial Zone,Rushan
City,Weihai City,Shandong Province FishMollusca: Frozen

458 Qingdao GO-RISING Food Industry Ltd 3700/02855 No.323 Liangjiang Road Qingdao ETDZ.China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

459 RiZhao Rongxing Co.,ltd. 3700/02856 1st Floor Building C NO.60 Haikou Road,Rizhao Economic
development zone ,Shandong Province China

Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen

460 Qingdao FUYA Foods Co., Ltd 3700/02863 Tieshan West RD Jiaonan, Qingdao Fish;Crustacean:
Frozen; Dried; Salted
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461 Yantai Kanwa Food CO.,Ltd 3700/02867 Shengquan Industrial Park,Laishan District, Yantai,China Fish、Mollusca:
Frozen

462 Yantai Shanhai Foodstuff Co.Ltd 3700/02869 No.6 Lande Road,Laishan District,Yantai Fish: Frozen

463 Yantai Jingang Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd 3700/02870 C-19-17 Dajijia Office Yantai Etdz Fish、Mollusca:
Frozen; Salted

464 Yantai Joint Foods Enterprise Co., LTD. 3700/02890 NO.89, Jialingjiang Road,Yantai Economic and Technological
Development Zone, Shandong , China

Fish、Mollusca:
Frozen

465 Rizhao Jinbao Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3700/02894 Dalian Middle Road, Rizhao, Shandong Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca; Others: Frozen

466 QINGDAO GAIN SEAFOOD CO.,LTD 3700/02907
NO. 7-1 HEISHAN ROAD, AISHAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
YANGHE TOWN, JIAOZHOU, QINGDAO CITY,
SHANDONG PROVINCE,CHINA

Fish: Frozen

467 Yantai Water_star Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 3700/02910 Bajiao Industrial Park,Yantai Etdz,China Mollusca: Frozen;
Salted; Others

468 Yantai Xinfu Foods Co.,Ltd 3700/02914 Baiyanghe Industry Zone，QixiaCity Mollusca: Frozen

469 Rongcheng Jiansheng Aquatic Product Co.,Ltd 3700/02916 NO.298,Donghu Road,Shidao,Rongcheng City，Shandong
Province

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

470 Yantai Tedfoods Co., Ltd 3700/02925 No.19 Weisi Road,High-tech Industrial Park Zone
Yantai,China

Mollusca: Frozen;
Dried; Salted

471 RongCheng Xuri Aquatic Products CO.,LTD 3700/02942 Xunshan Subdistrict,Rongcheng City,Shandong,P.R.China Fish;: Frozen
472 Wendeng Baohui Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd. 3700/02944 No. 800-5, Cuijia Houjia Town,Wendeng Shandong China Fish Crustacean

Mollusca: Frozen

473 Weihai YuXiang Aquatic foodstuff Co.,Ltd 3700/02947 No.339-5,qingdao southroad,Weihai
Fish、Crustacean、Mo

llusca:
FrozenDriedSaltedSmo

kedOthers
474 QINGDAO SOHSHOKU HAIZHU

FOODSTUFFS CO.,LTD 3700/02954 No.667, MingFu Boulevard , Huangdao District, Qingdao,
Shandong Province

Fish;Crustacean:
Frozen

475 Rizhao Smart Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02973 West Side of Zhaoyang Bei Road Rizhao,Shandong,China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca; Others:
Frozen、Dried

476 Rushan Hua Da Foods Co.,Ltd 3700/02978 No.58,Venture 1 Road,Rushankou Industrial Zone,Rushan
City,Weihai City,ShandongProvince

FishMollusca: Frozen;
Salted

477 Qingdao Long Harmony Foods Co., Ltd 3700/02979 8 Fenghuangshan Liu
Road,Longquanzhen,Jimo,Qingdao,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Salted
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478 Rongcheng Hongwei Foods Co., Ltd. 3700/02987 No. 529, Longyun Road, Shidao Industrial Park, Rongcheng
City

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;
Dried; Smoked

479 Weihai Hairi Aquatic Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 3700/02991 East Of Gushan Road,North Of Huanhai Road,Gushan Town
Etdz Weihai Shandong Fish Crustacean: Frozen

480 Rusan Baoxing Aquatic Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd 3700/02995 The North of Nanhong Village, Haiyangsuo Town,Rushan
City

FishMollusca:
FrozenDriedSmoked

481 Zhangzidao Group(Rongcheng)Food Co.,Ltd 3700/02A05 No.592 Lidao Road,Lidao Town,Rongcheng City,Shandong
China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

482 Qingdao Oceanese Seafood Co., Ltd 3700/02A08 Qiancheng, Shangma Town, Chengyang District, Qingdao fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen Dried

483 Ocean Gala Marine Resources Co., Ltd. 3700/02A11 No.26, Tianshan Third Road, Daxin Town, Jimo, Qingdao Fish: Frozen; Salted
484 Yantai Jiajiaxin Foods Co., Ltd. 3700/02A14 Qixia Economic Developing Area（Area C）,Yantai City Mollusca: Frozen
485 Rongcheng Mingyuan Aquatic Foodstuff

Co.,Ltd 3700/02A15 No.519 Longteng Road Shidao Rongcheng Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

486 Qingdao Yihexing Foods Co., Ltd., 3700/02A16 No. 2176 Dazhushan South Road Huangdao Zone Qingdao
City Shandong Province

Fish;
Crustacean;Mollusca;Je
llfish;Aquaticplant
Echinoderm; Shrimp
oil（krill oil）; Fish
oil ; Others: Frozen

Dried
487 Rizhao Xinghe Foodstuff Co.，Ltd. 3700/02A20 Yuan Zhong Jing Road, Rizhao，Shandong，China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca; Others: Frozen
488 YanTai Honghua Seafoods Co.,Ltd 3700/02A23 Dajijia Office,Yantai ETDZ,Shandong Province ,China Mollusca: Frozen

489 Rongcheng HengRun Aquatic Foods Co., Ltd 3700/02A26 Shidao Managing Zone Industral Park,Rongcheng City
Fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca: Frozen Dried
Salted Others

490 Rongcheng Luyang Aquatic Foods Co.,Ltd 3700/02A28 Hushan Town Industrial Park，Rongcheng City，Shandong
Province，China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried

491 Rushan Hope Well Foods Co., Ltd 3700/02A34 No.58,Venture 1 Road,Rushankou Industrial Zone,Rushan
City,Weihai City,Shandong Province

FishMollusca: Frozen;
Salted

492 Rizhao Huili Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3700/02A35 South Chengdu Road,Rizhao,Shandong
Fish;

Crustacean;Mollusca;Je
llfish;Others: Frozen
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493 Yantai Ziwei Foods Co., LTD. 3700/02A49 No. 18, Hefei Street, Yantai ETDZ, Shandong, China Crustacean、Fish:
Frozen

494 Yantai Heyuan Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02A53 Dagejia Village,Chaoshui Town,Yantai ETDZ
Shandong,China

Fish、Mollusca、Crust
acean: Frozen Salted

495 Pacific Andes Food Limited, -NO.1 Branch 3700/02A65 No.1 Chuifeng Road,,Hongdao Jiedao,Chengyang
District,Qingdao（Area B） fish: Frozen、Dried

496 Pacific Andes Food Limited, -NO.2 Branch 3700/02A66 No.1 Chuifeng Road,,Hongdao Jiedao,Chengyang
District,Qingdao（Area E） fish: Frozen; Salted

497 Qingdao Rilu Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02A73 No.197 Aodong South Road,Chengyang
District,Qingdao,Shandong

Fish,Crustacean,Mollus
ca,: Frozen; Salted

498 Yantai Youli Foodstuff Co., LTD. 3700/02A74 Muxin Road, Muping ETDZ, Shandong Mollusca、Fish:
Frozen

499 Rizhao Longxing Ltd. 3700/02A75 No.5 Danyang Road Rizhao
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca; Others: Frozen;

Dried
500 Yantai Zhengxiang Foodstuff Co.,Ltd. 3700/02A94 Dongxianzhuang Village,Longwangzhuang Town,Laiyang

City,Shandong,China
Fish、Crustacean:
Frozen; Dried

501 Weihai Wendeng Xinghe Foods Co., Ltd. 3700/02B02 Huanshan-1 Road,Tianfu Processing District Wendeng,
Weihai Shandong,China Fish Mollusca: Frozen

502 Rongcheng Mingwei Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 3700/02B07 Dongshangzhuang Village,Shangzhuang Town ,Rongcheng
City,Shandong Province,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

Chilled
503 Rongcheng Minggang Aquatic Co.,LTD 3700/02B08 NO.178 Longyu Road,Shidao Managing Zone,Rongcheng

City
Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried; Others
504 Rushan Fuqiang Seafood Co,.Ltd 3700/02B12 Town Of Wuji,Rushan City,Shandong Fish: Frozen
505 Yantai Youmei Food CO., Ltd 3700/02B15 Shiliang Town，Longkou City, Shandong China Fish Mollusca: Frozen;

Salted
506 Rongcheng Yukai Aquatic Co., Ltd 3700/02B19 No. 298 Jiangshang Road Shidao Town, Rongcheng City Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

507 Rongcheng Shidao Guangxin Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02B24 No.227 Longteng North Road Shidao Industrial
Park,Rongcheng, Shandong China

Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;
Chilled; Salted ; Others

508 Shandong Mingbang Food Co.,Ltd. 3700/02B26 Dacaopo Village, Taoluo Town,Donggang District,Rizhao
City.

Fish;
Crustacean;Mollusca;Je
llfish;Aquatic plant:
Frozen; Chilled;

509 Rongcheng Lehai Food Co.,Ltd. 3700/02B28 Xunshan Seafood Industrial Area Rongcheng Economic
Development Zone

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;
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Dried

510 The First Branch Fsctory of Rogncheng
Jiansheng Aquatic Product co.,Ltd. 3700/02B40 NO.298,Donghu Road,Shidao,Rogncheng City，Shandong

Province
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

Salted
511 Rongcheng Jiamei Seafood Co., Ltd 3700/02B42 Industrial Park, Eshishan Road, Shidao Town, Rongcheng

City
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

512 Rongcheng Ruixiang Foods Co.,Ltd 3700/02B44 Anli Village，Hushan Town，Rongcheng City，Shandong
Province，China Fish: Frozen;Others

513 Weihai city riend foods co.,ltd. 3700/02B48 Maojia village rushankou town,rushan city Fish Mollusca: Frozen

514 Yantai Mingxiang Foodstuff Co., Ltd 3700/02B49 Xinzhuang Town, Zhaoyuan City, Shandong China
Fish、Mollusca、Crust

acean:
Frozen、Dried、Salted

、.Others
515 Rongcheng Kangle Aquatic Foods

Co.,Ltd.（The first factory) 3700/02B55 NO.609， South of Liming Road Rongcheng
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Aquatic
plant: Frozen

516 Weihai Dufeng Food Co.,Ltd. 3700/02B94 NO.392 Fuyuan East Road,Gangxi Town Rongcheng City
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried
517 Rongcheng Haibo Seafood Co.,Ltd. 3700/02B96 Eshishan Road 599 Shidao Town Rongcheng City Shandong

P.R.China
Fish; Mollusca: Frozen;

Others
518 Shandong Lanrun Aquatic Co.,LTD 3700/02B97 No.299,North Long Yu Road,Shidao Industrial Park,

Rongcheng
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

519 Rongcheng Puchen Aquatic CO.,LTD. 3700/02B98 NO.140,Longteng North Road,Shidao,Rongcheng
City,Shandong Province,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm:

Frozen
520 Rizhao Rongjin Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd 3700/02C24 No.568 Yinchuan Road,Rizhao,Shandong,China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

521 Homey Rushan Rongjia Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02C25 Xujia Rushan（No.3000-2 Xujia）Shandong Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen;

Dried

522 Rongcheng Baiquan Aquatic And Foods Co.，
Ltd. 3700/02C29 Chengshan Town Xihuan Road Rongcheng Shandong China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:
Frozen; Dried

523 Qingdao Haoda Foods Co., Ltd 3700/02C59 Weijiatun Village，Ligezhuang Town, Jiaozhou, Qingdao
Fish; Crustacean:

Frozen
、Salted、Ot
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524 RONGCHENG GUANGRUN AQUATIC
FOODS CO., LTD. 3700/02C85 NO.188 SHANGSHU

ROAD,SHIDAO， RONGCHENG,CHINA Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

525 Rizhao Shine Land Ltd. 3700/02C88 NO.59 Liaocheng Road Rizhao,Shandong,China Mollusca; Others:
Frozen

526 Weihai Transport Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 3700/02C90 NO.390 Fuyuan East Road,Gangxi Town,Rongcheng
City,Weihai,Shandong ,China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: FrozenSalted

Others

527 Rongcheng City Xinhui 3700/02D04 No.379 Fenghuanghu Road,Shidao Rongcheng
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

Salted

528 Rongcheng Haizhirun Aquatic Foods Co., Ltd 3700/02D07 Longyue North Road, Shidao, Rongcheng City, Shandong
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;
Dried; Others

529 Weihai Haina Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02D21 802 Tianrun Road, Wendeng District, Weihai City, Shandong
Province

Mollusca Aquatic plant:
Frozen

530 Wendeng Yameng Food Co.,LTD 3700/02D22 NO.8 Tian Xiang Road,Wendeng District，Weihai
City,Shandong Province

Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: 1.Frozen

531 Shandong Haidu Ocean Product Co.,Ltd. 3700/02D49 NO.527 Shuangshan East Road Shidao Town Rongcheng
City Shandong Province

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca:

Frozen、Others
532 Yantai Transocean Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 3700/02D87 3,No.62 Beijing North Road,Dajijia District Yantai

ETDZ,Shandong,Province
Mollusca、Fish:
1.Frozen3.Dried

533 Rushan City Jixiang Aquatic products Co.,Ltd. 3700/02E05 Western Chuangye 1 Road, Industrial Park of Rushankou
Town, Rushan City(Southern Haicheng Street)

FishCrustaceanMollusc
aAquatic plant: Frozen

534 Yantai Haixu Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 3700/02E21 No.76 Beijing North Road,Yantai ETDZ,Shandong,Province Fish: Frozen
535 Rongcheng City Heshun Aquatic Products

Co.,Ltd 3700/02E37 Dongshangzhuang Village Shangzhuang Town Rongcheng
City Shandong

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

536 Qingdao Chang Shun Aquaculture Co. Ltd. 3700/02E38 Fourth Minqiang Road,Qiujiagoucha, Tongji New Economic
Zone, Jimo,Qingdao,Shandong.China

Frozen oil fried minced
fish products: Frozen
Chilled Dried Others

537 Rongcheng Donghua Foods Co.，Ltd. 3700/02E41 No.209 Longyu North Road，Shidao，Rongcheng Mollusca: Frozen
538 Rongcheng Jiajie Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3700/02E52 Lengjia Village,Xunshan Subdistrict Office,Rongcheng City Fish;: Frozen
539 Rongcheng Guangyi Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 3700/02E58 NO.209,Shangshu Road,RongCheng City Fish; Mollusca: Frozen
540 Rongcheng Baybest Sea Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02E66 NO.168 Shangshu Road,Rongcheng,Shandong Fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca: Frozen
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541 Shandong Ocean Village Food Co.,Ltd. 3700/02E67 No.982 Dongshan South Road Dongshan Subdistrict
Rongcheng City

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

542 Weihai Haohuijia Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02E75 NO.5-1，Gangxi Road，Bukou Port，Zhanjiachan Town，
Wendeng District，Wehai City，Shandong Province

FishMoIIusca:
Frozen;Chilled;Other

543 Rongcheng Hengyu Aquatic Co., Ltd. 3700/02E78 No.589 Mu Yun Xi Road ,Shidao,Rongcheng, China Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

544 Qing Dao Dencan Seafood Co.,Ltd 3700/02E91 No. 2 Huashan Road, Jiulong Industrial Park, Jiulong Street,
Jiaozhou , Qingdao City , Shandong Province Fish;: Frozen

545 Weihai Longheng Food Co.,Ltd 3700/02F15 No.8-1, Bukou Road, Bukou Port, Wendeng District Weihai
City,Shandong,China

FishCrustaceanMollusc
aAquatic plant: Frozen

546 Weihai Xinyangyu Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 3700/02F23 NO.1269-1，1269-2 Changhuikou Village Zeku Town
Wendeng District,Weihai,Shangdong

Fish Aquatic plant:
Frozen

547 Shandong Hongye Foods Co., Ltd. 3700/02F32 No.199 Fujia Road，Ningjin，Rongcheng，Weihai，
Shandong

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen

548 Shandong Lanrun Group Hailong Food Co.,Ltd 3700/02F56 NO.299 North Longyu Road,Shidao Industrial District
Rongcheng

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

549 Rongcheng Rongtai Aquatic Food Co., Ltd. 3700/02F60 No. 3 Shawo Street, Renhe Town, Rongcheng City, Weihai
City, Shandong Province

1.Fish2.Crustacean3.M
ollusca: Frozen

550 Yantai Luxing Aquatic Products Co.,LTD 3700/02H35 No.20 Mingda West Road of Laishan Economic Development
Zone in Yantai,Shandong Province.

Fish、Mollusca、Aqua
tic plant: Frozen;Other

551 Rongcheng Wanying Aquatic Technology
CO.,LTD 3700/02H36 NO.88,Songtao Road,Shidao,Rongcheng City,Shandong

Province,China
1.Fish3.Mollusca:

Frozen
552 Shandong Shuangdu Ocean Product Co.,Ltd. 3700/02H37 No.527 Shuangshan East Road Shidao Town Rongcheng City

Shandong Province
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

553 Rongcheng Dongrong Foods Co.,Ltd 3700/18091 Hushan Town，Rongcheng City，Shandong Province，
China

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;Other

554 Wendeng Haifu Aquatic Product Foodstuff
Co.,Ltd 3700/18108 Jinling Village Gaocun Town Wendeng District，Weihai

City,Shandong Province
Fish Crustacean

Mollusca: Frozen;Other

555 Weihai Runfutang Food Co.,Ltd 3700/18204 NO.66 11-3，11-4 Wenchang Road Wendeng Economic
Development Zone,Weihai,Shangdong

Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen

556 RONGCHENG GUANGHUI AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.,LTD 3700/02E69

NO.3009,CHASHAN ROAD,RENHE
TOWN,RONGCHENG CITY,SHANDONG PROVINCE,
CHINA

Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

557 HONGHU NEW HONGYE AQUATIC
COMPANY LIMITED 4200/02061 Gangnan Road,Gangnan Town,Xiaogang

District,Honghu,Hubei,China Crustacean: Frozen
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558 HUBEI HAIRUI FISHERY CO.,LTD. 4200/02062 West Guanlu Road, South Xingfu Road, Qingji Industrial Zoo,
Gongan County, Jingzhou City, Hubei Province

Crustacean:
Frozen;Other

559 Huashan Technology Co.,Ltd 4200/02068 23 Qianxiong Road,Xiongkou Town,Qianjiang City,Hubei
Province,China Crustacean: Frozen

560 Guolian (Yiyang) Food Co., Ltd 4300/02022 Lianhuaxing Group.Yaojiawan Village, Hi-Tech Development
Zone,Yiyang city Crustacean: Frozen

561 Guangdong Gourmet Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 4400/02002 Tanba Industrial Park, Wuchuan, Guangdong, China Fish;Crustacean;Others:
Frozen;Other

562 Shantou Oceanking Aquatic Product Foodstuff
CO.,LTD. 4400/02003 Diejin Road 2nd(No.B2-2 Industrial Land), Diejin Industrial

Estate ,Daxue Road ,Shantou ,Guangdong ,China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen
563 Guangdong Yujia Seafood Co., Ltd 4400/02017 30 Meters Street, Hexi Industrial Zone, Huazhou, Guangdong,

China Fish: Frozen Chilled

564 Guangdong Mingji Aquatic Product Group
Co.,Ltd. 4400/02022 No. 28,Zhanqian Road,Xincheng Town,Xinxing

County,Yunfu City,Guangdong,China Fish: Frozen

565 Lianjiang HongYi Aquatig Products Co.,Ltd. 4400/02031 Yingzi Town, Lianjiang City, Zhanjiang,Guangdong.China Fish: Frozen

566
Zhongshan Foodstuffs & Aquatic Imp. & Exp.
Group Co. Ltd. of Guangdong Xinxing Aquatic
Products Processing Factory

4400/02042 Maoan Industrial Base, Jidongyi, XiaolanTown,
Zhongshan,Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen

567 Taishan Lvsheng Food Co.,Ltd. 4400/02077 Doushan Town，Taishan City，Guangdong，China fish: Frozen

568 Guangdong shunxin Sea Fishery Group
Co.,LTD 4400/02111

NO .2 Xincheng Ecotype Private Scientific And
Technological Garden Yangxi
Town,Yangjiang,Guangdong,China

fish; Crustacean:
Frozen

569 Foshan City Shunde Sinshun Eel Roasting
Co.,Ltd. 4400/02138 Xincun Industrial Economic Zone Beijiao Town

Shunde,Foshan City, Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen;Chilled

570 Zhanjiang Longwei Aquatic Products Industry
Co., Ltd. 4400/02144 Industrial Zone of Xiashan Huagang Zhanjiang

Guangdong China
Fish;Crustacean;Others:

Frozen
571 FoshanShundeDonglong Roasted Eel Co.,Ltd. 4400/02152 Xinchong Industrial Zone，Xingtan Town，Shunde，

Foshan, Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen

572 Leizhou Zhulian Food Co.,Ltd 4400/02184 Leinan Load, Leizhou, Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen

573 Zhanjiang Guo Lian Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 4400/02212
No.6,Industrial Avenue,Wuchuan Huayu Indusry Transfer
Park,Huangpo Town,Zhanjiang City,Guangdong
Province,China

Fish;Crustacean;Others:
Frozen

574 Zhanjiang Fuchang Aquatic Products Freezing
Plant ( General Partnership ) 4400/02252 Plant 3，NO.5 Huagang Road，Huagang Industrial Zone，

Xiashan District，Zhanjiang，Guangdong，China Fish;Crutacean: Frozen
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575 Guangdong Wanya Foods Fty. Co., Ltd. (Branch
Factory) 4400/02259 No.11 Building, Experimental Industry City, Shengping

Industry Park, Shantou, Guangdong Province, China
fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

576 Guangdong Jinhang Foods Co., Ltd. 4400/02262 Longsheng Industry Region, Longhu District, Shantou,
Guangdong, China Crustacean: Frozen

577 Foshan Shunde Haiye Aquatic Product
Developing Co.,Ltd. 4400/02267 No.3 Xiaobu Yanjiang Road, Lecong Town, Shunde, Foshan,

Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen

578 Zhanjiang Chaohui Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 4400/02272 West Road Madong Mazhang,Zhanjiang,Guangdong,China Fish;Crutacean;Mollusc
a: Frozen

579 Shantou Longsheng Aquatic Product Foodstuff
Co., Ltd. 4400/02290 Rongsheng Science And Technology Garden, Daxue Road,

Shantou, Guangdong, China
Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Others:

Frozen
580 Yangjiang Tong Ho Foods Co., Ltd. 4400/02304 Hailing Technical Garden, Yangjiang, Guangdong, China fish; Crustacean:

Frozen
581 Leizhou Beibuwan Sea products Co.,Ltd. 4400/02306 Wushi Town Industrial Zone,Leizhou City,Guangdong,china Fish;Crutacean;Mollusc

a: Frozen

582 Maoming Xinzhou Seafood Co., Ltd. 4400/02315 Guangzhou Baiyun Jianggao(Dianbai) Industrial Transfer
Area, Maoming, Guangdong,China Fish: Frozen

583 Yangjiang Hehongxing Aquatic CO., LTD 4400/02323 District 3 No 1 West, Zhangang Science Park, Gaoxin District,
Yangjiang, Guangdong, China

fish; Crustacean ;
Mollusca: Chilled

Frozen

584 Shantou Jintai Aquatic Product Industrial Co.,
Ltd 4400/02326 Xindi Area of Anhai Road, Haimen Town, Chaoyang

District,Shantou,Guangdong,China
fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

585 Shantou Ocean Best Seafood Corporation 4400/02327 No.8 Zhuhe Road, Yuxin Area, Haojiang District, Shantou,
Guangdong. China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

586 RaopingYuxiang Aquaculture Co. ,Ltd. 4400/02329 No.1-2, Lane 6, Dongxing South Road, JingdongJingzhou
Town, Raoping,Guangdong,China

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: FrozenOthers

587 Zhanjiang Shuanghu Food Co.,LTD. 4400/02334 No.2 Industrial South Road,Bainipo Industrial Park ,Suicheng
Town, Suixi County ,Zhanjiang City,Guangdong ,China. Fish;Crutacean: Frozen

588 GuangDong Hao Yang Quick-
Frozen Food Co., Ltd 4400/02336 North No.1, High-tech Road 5th,Fugang Industrial Area,High-

tech Zone,Yangjiang,Guangdong Province,China
Fish,MolluscaCrustacea

n: Other: Frozen

589 ZHANJIANG ALL CARE BIOLOGY CO.,
LTD. 4400/02352

Bangtang Road Westside, Baisha Town, Leizhou City,
Guangdong, China(i.e., The Main Entrance of Guangdong
Fenyong Asean Industrial Park Go Straight Down 860 Meters
In The Direction of Leizhou)

Fish;Crutacean;Mollusc
a: Frozen
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590 Guangdong Enci Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 4400/02379 NO.2 Plant NO.27,Fifth Industrial Road,Dongcheng
Town,Enping City

fish; Crustacean:
Chilled Frozen

591 Guangdong Yuehao Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 4400/02380 NO.27,Fifth Industrial Road,Dongcheng Town,Enping City Fish: Chilled Frozen

592 Guangdong JianyuanJiangxin Foods Co ., Ltd 4400/02382 South District, Langshangpian, Shanjia Village, Jingzhou
Town, Raoping County, Guangdong China Fish: Frozen

593 Maoming huizhong Aquatic Products Co.,Ltd. 4400/02372 A District, No.10, Anle East Road Shuidong Town, Dianbai
District，Maoming, Guangdong CHINA Fish: Frozen

594 RAOPING WANJIA AQUICULTURE
PRODUCTION CO.,LTD 4400/02391 2ND ROOM.SOUTHBANK WENSHENGWEI,ZHELIN

TOWN,RAOPING COUNTY，GUANGDONG,CHINA Fish: Frozen

595 Guangdong Universal Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd 4400/02345 No. 2 East Industrial Avenue, Industrial Park，Yangmei
Town, HuaZhou City, Guangdong, China 1.Fish: Frozen

596 Maoming heng seafood co.,LTD. 4400/02367 Shan Di Ling,Maohui Road,Huazhou,Maoming
City,Guangdong,China Fish: Frozen

597 Shenzhen Allied Aquatic Produce Development
Ltd. 4403/02002 Storage Road 53, ShaoMaLing Industrial Area, Buji,

Longgang, Shenzhen city, Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen

598 BEIHAI WAILENG FOODS TRADING CO.，
LTD. 4500/02003 NO.53 HAIJIAO STREET，BEIHAI GUANGXI CHINA. Fish Crustacean

Mollusca: Frozen
599 Guangxi Zhengwu Marine Co.,Ltd. 4500/02010 No.55 South of Yunnan Road, Beihai,Guangxi,China. Fish Crustacean

Mollusca: Frozen
600 Beihai Hongcheng Seafood And Science

Technology Co.,Ltd. 4500/02022 No.68 Jin Hai An Road,Beihai,Guangxi,China. Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen

601 BEIHAI WANJING MARINE PRODUCTS
CO.,LTD. 4500/02023 NO.8TH,LANE 6TH,WEST OF DUSHUGEN

ROAD,BEIHAI,GUANGXI,CHINA
Fish: Crustacean:
Mollusca: : Frozen

602 Beihai Qinguo Frozen Foods CO,.LTD. 4500/02029 Qiaogang Peninsula Industry Developing Zone, Beihai, China. Fish: Crustacean:
Mollusca: : Frozen

603 Fangchenggang city New Freshtech Aquatic
Frozen Co.,Ltd. 4500/02032 No.3-9 Chaoyang Rd., Qisha County,Fangchenggang

City,Guangxi Province,P.R.China.
Fish: Crustacean:
Mollusca: : Frozen

604
GUANGXI DONGXING CITY DONGCHENG
FOOD INDUSTRY AND TRADE
DEVELOPMENT

4500/02037 Dongmeng road and Hezhou road alternate to get along Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen

605 BEIHAI EVERGREEN AQUATIC PRODUCT
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD． 4500/02038 Middle Station Hepu County Beihai City, Guangxi

P.R.China． Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen

606 Guangxi Zhongyi Seafood Co.,Ltd. 4500/02040 Chongkoutoutang, Lianbei Section, 325 National Road,
Lianzhou Town, Hepu County, Beihai, Guangxi, P.R.China.

Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: Frozen
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607 Gain Ocean Food Co.,Ltd. 4500/02050 No.26,Hongkong Road,Economic-Technology Development
Zone,Beihai,Guangxi,China.

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;: Frozen

608 Beihai Tianwei Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 4500/02053 NO.42 KEJIN RD, INDUSTRIAL
ZONE,BEIHAI,GUANGXI,CHINA.

Fish: Crustacean:
Mollusca: : Frozen

609 Beihai Qiangyu Food Co.,Ltd. 4500/02055 No.12,Hongkong Road, Beihai Industrial Zone,Haicheng
District ,Beihai,Guangxi,China.

Fish: Crustacean:
Mollusca: :

1.Frozen2.Chilled4.Salt
ed

610 Beihai quality aquatic products co.，ltd. 4500/02057 The southside of xingye avenue,hepuindustrial
zone,guangxi,china.

Fish Crustacean
Mollusca: FrozenOthers

611 BEIHAI JIAYING FROZEN FOOD CO.,LTD. 4500/02059 NO.156 WAISHA LANE THREE HAICHENG DISTRICT,
BEIHAI, GUANGXI,CHINA.

Fish: Crustacean:
Mollusca: :

1.Frozen2.Chilled4.Salt
ed

612 Dongxing City LongDa Aquaculture Limited
Company 4500/02069 C-3-2-1#,plot,Tanji area,Jiangping industrial Park,Dongxing

City,Guangxi,China
Fish: Crustacean:
Mollusca: : Frozen

613 Hainan Golden Spring Foods Co., Ltd 4600/02010
No.9, Xingyang 3rd Cross Road, The Industrial Zone of
Guilinyang Economic Development Zone, Meilan District,
Haikou City, Hainan Province, China

Fish: Frozen

614 Danzhou Zhulian Freezing Co., Ltd. 4600/02018 The Eastern Area of the Avenue, Baimajing Economic
Development Zone, Danzhou, Hainan, China

Fish: Frozen Chilled
Salted Smoked Others

615 Danzhou Yuan-Yuan Tong Aquatic Products
Processing Co., Ltd. 4600/02019 The Food Freezing Plant of Hainan Sea Fishery Group,

Danzhou, Hainan, China
Fish:

Frozen;Chilled;Salted;S
moked

616 Hainan Hualu Food Freezing Co., Ltd. 4600/02020 No.02, Xiayun Road, Guilinyang Economic Development
Zone, Haikou City, Hainan Province, China

Fish: Frozen;
Salted;Dried

617 Hainan jiadexin Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 4600/02027 No.10 Qiongshan avenue Meilan Area Haikou City,Hainan
571100 China

Fish: Frozen; Dried;
Salted

618 Hainan Evernew Foods Co., Ltd. 4600/02028 Panshui Industrial Estate, Jiaji Town, Qionghai City, Hainan Fish: Frozen; Chilled;
619 Hainan Dongfang Dongxin Aquatic

Development Co., Ltd. 4600/02030 Yinhai Road, Basuo Town, Dongfang City, Hainan Fish: Frozen

620 Hainan Sky-Blue Ocean Foods Co., Ltd 4600/02032 Guilinyang Economical Development District, Haikou City,
Hainan, China Fish: Frozen

621 Hainan Gaoyuan Foods Co.,Ltd 4600/02035 No.50,Fumin Road,Dingcheng Town,Ding An County,Hainan
Province,China

Fish: FrozenSalted
Others
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622 Hainan Xiangtai Fishery Co., Ltd. 4600/02036 South of Yutang Road, Industrial Avenue, Laocheng
Development Zone, Chengmai City, Hainan,,China Fish: Frozen

623 Hainan Eternal Spring Fisheries Co., Ltd. 4600/02046 6# Yutang Road, Industrial Avenue,
Laocheng Development Zone, Chengmai City, Hainan,China Fish: Frozen; Dried

624 Hainan New Hualian(International) Food
Co.,Ltd. 4600/02049 Baimajing Economic Development Zone, Danzhou City,

Hainan Province Fish: Frozen: Dried

625 Hainan Xintaisheng Industry Co.,Ltd. 4600/02050 Industrial Zone,Tanan Road,Taling,Dingan
County,Hainan,China Fish: Frozen

626 Hainan Zhongben Seafood Products Co.,Ltd. 4600/02051 NO.179,JiYang Road, JiYang Town,SanYa City,Hainan
Province,China. Fish: Frozen; Dried;

627 Tongwei Hainan Aquatic Products Co., Ltd. 4600/02053 Meilang District, Laocheng Industrial Development Zone,
Chengmai County, Hainan Province, China Fish: Frozen

628 Hainan MingFeng Aquatic Co., Ltd. 4600/02056 In the wharf of Marine Fisheries Corporation, Baimajing
town, Danzhou city, Hainan province, China. Fish: Frozen

629 Hainan Qinfu Foods Co.，Ltd. 4600/02059 No.320,Wenqing Road,Wencheng Town,Wenchang
City,Hainan Province,China. Fish: Frozen

630 HAINAN GLORIOUS BAY SEAFOODSCO.,L
TD 4600/02069 Workshop 5D Industrial Park South Xiayun road Guilinyang

Economic Development Zone Haikou City Hainan Province Fish: Frozen

631 Sanya Shengda Seafood Co.,Ltd. 4600/02074 Room 103, No. 1 Cold Store, Central Fishing Port,Yazhou
District, Sanya City, Hainan Province,China Fish: Frozen

632 Dujiangyan Cerealia Food Co.,LTD 5100/02003 No.81,Industrial No.11 Group, Haiyun Community, Chongyi
Town, Dujiangyan City， Sichuan Province 1.Fish9.Others: Frozen

633 Chengdu Sea-light Food Co., Ltd. 5100/02004 No. 4, Xiangrong Road, Wangsi town, Dayi County, Chengdu
City, Sichuan Province，China Fish: Frozen

634 Sichuan Runzhao Food Co.,LTD 5100/02005 Tuanjie Village,Sijing Town, TianQuan County, Yaan City,
Sichuan Province, 1.Fish9.Others: Frozen

635 Yunnan Ocean King Fisheries Co.,Ltd. 5300/02001 Puzuo Village, Lianzhu Town, Mojiang County, Yunnan,
China fish: Frozen

636 Yunnan Amur Caviar Company Ltd. 5300/02003 Dalongtan,Panxi,Town,Huaning,County,Yunnan,Province,PR
C. fish: Frozen

637 Huize Sturgeon Valley Caviar Co., Ltd. 5300/02007 Shangcun Village,Shangcun Township,Huize County,Qujing
City,Yunnan Province,PRC. fish: Frozen

638 Longyang Fresh(Qinghai) Co.,Ltd. 6300/02001 NORTH STREET,LONGYANGXIA VILLAGE, GONGHE
COUNTY, HAINAN TIBET AUTONOMOUS REGION, Fish;Others: Frozen
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QINGHAI PROVINCE, CHINA

639 Qinghai Minze Longyangxia Ecological Food
Co., Ltd. 6300/02002 North Street，Longyangxia Town, Gonghe County, Hainan

State, Qinghai Province
Fish:

DriedFrozenCanned

640 Donggang Rongsheng Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02B80 17 Binhai Avenue, Xincheng District, Dandong City, Liaoning
Province China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen;

Salted

641 Dalian Yuanfu Food Co., Ltd 2100/02C04 Sanjianpao Village, Wulu Town, Zhuanghe City, Dalian City,
Liaoning Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen;

Salted

642 LIAONING CHANGKUN FOODSTUFF
CO.,LTD. 2100/02C10 GROUP 3,YUSHU VILLAGE,QIANYANG TOWN,DONGG

ANG,LIAONING ,CHINA
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others; Aquatic
plant: Frozen

643 Dalian Haixiang Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02926 Qixiangshan Street Fujia village, Jinzhou District, Dalian City,
Liaoning Province Mollusca: Frozen

644 DALIAN SHENGYUAN FOODSTUFF
CO.,LTD. 2100/02063 28 SHUNGANG ROAD,LONGWANGTANG ST.,HI-TECH

INDUSTRIAL ZONE DALIAN LIAONING CHINA Mollusca: Frozen

645 Liaoning Taihong Biotechnology Co.,Ltd 2100/02996 NO.31 Yongxiang West
Street,Donggang,Dandong,Liaoning,China

Fish,Crustacean
MolluscaOthers: Frozen

646 TAIZHOU YUDU AQUATIC PRODUCT CO.,
LTD. 3300/02010 Tingshan Industrial Zone, Yanjiang Town, Linhai, Taizhou,

Zhejiang, China fish: Frozen;Others

647 SHENGSI XIANGYUAN AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.,LTD 3300/02084 Sizhou Tang road, Shengshan town, Shengsi County,

Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;Others:
FrozenOthers

648 JIAXING NUDIKON LIFESCIENCE CO.,
LTD. 3300/02104 NO.20 TONGYI ROAD, XINFENG INDUSTRIAL PARK,

JIAXING, ZHEJIANG, 314001,CHINA fish; Others: Frozen

649 ZHOUSHAN FUXIN SEAFOOD CO., LTD. 3300/02885 NO.69 JIABIKE ROAD ZHANMAO STREET PUTUO
ZHOUSHAN ZHEJIANG CHINA

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca:

Frozen;Others

650 ZHEJIANG BOREN FOOD CO.,LTD. 3300/02886 NO. 5，4TH ROAD, SQUID MARKET, ,ZHANMAO
STREET，PUTUO ZHOUSHAN ,ZHEJIANG CHINA

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen: Smoked

651 Zhoushan BoYE Aquatic Products Co.,LTD. 3300/02892 No.43 East Dongao Road Xiaogan Shenjiamen Street Putuo
District Zhoushan Zhejiang China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;: frozen; chilled

652 ZHOUSHAN JIAHUI SEAFOOD CO., LTD 3300/02905 NO.5, ZHENGYUAN ROAD,SHENJIAMEN PUTUO
DISTRICT,ZHOUSHAN, ZHEJIANG, CHINA

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;: Frozen
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653 Jiaxing Jiayou Food Co., Ltd 3300/02798 First floor, No. 2788，Xinkai Road, Pinghu Economic
Development Zone, Jiaxing City, Zhejiang Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

654 ZHOUSHAN CITY HUIDA AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.,LTD 3300/02884 No.69 Jiabike Road, Zhanmao Street, Putuo, Zhoushan,

Zhejiang, China Fish: Frozen

655 TAIZHOU XINGWANG AQUATIC
PRODUCT CO., LTD. 3300/02902 NO 1 JIAOBEI AVENUE, QIANSUO STREET

JIAOJIANG,TAIZHOU CITY,ZHEJIANG,CHINA
Fish: Frozen; Chilled;

Salted;Dried

656 Zhoushan Huantai Seafood Co., Ltd. 3300/02897 No.10 Haitai Road, Gaoting Town, Daishan County,
Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province Fish: Frozen

657 Tai fung industrial co.,Ltd. fujian 3500/02427 Fujian province fuzhou mawei district TingJiang mayor xing
east road no. 19 Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

658 Ningde Caishi aquatic products Co.,Ltd. 3500/02476 NO.11 Standardized Plant,Industrial Concentration Area,Dong
Qiao Economic Development District,Fujian province，china

Fish;Mollusca:
Frozen、Canned

659 FUJIAN YIHONG AQUATIC PRODUCTS
CO., LTD 3500/02456 No.18 SongShan Road, Economic Development Zone,

Xiapu County, NingDe City, FuJian Province, China
Fish,Mollusca: frozen;

chilled

660 FUJIAN HAOYUAN FOOD CO.,LTD. 3500/02403 South Area, Third Floor, Third Building, No.198, Jianxing
Road, Mawei District, Fuzhou City, Fujian Province, China.

Fish,MolluscaCrustacea
n: Other: Frozen

661 Changle Pacific Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02055 Fuzhou Changle Airport Industrial Park, Fujian, China Fish: Frozen;Others

662 Fujian Hydewin Marine Science and
Technology Development Co., Ltd. 3500/02436 No.67, Chang Xiang Road, Ting Jiang Town, Mawei District,

Fuzhou, Fujian, China (Located in Fuzhou Free Trade Zone)

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca; Echinoderm;

Others: Frozen:
Smoked

663 FUQING MINGXIN SEAFOOD CO.,LTD 3500/02370 FENGGANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE GAOSHAN TOWN
FUQING CITY

Mollusca:
Frozen;Others

664 Fujian Jiuhe Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02434
FROZEN FACTORY, NO.30 SOUTH 2 LANE , JINGDONG
ROAD, QITOU CHENGNAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG
DISTRICT, NINGDE, FUJIAN

Fish,CrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen;Others

665 Xiapu Yewan Aquatic Products CO., LTD 3500/02501 17 North industrial Road, Xiapu County Economic
Development Zone, NingDe City, FuJian Province, China

Fish,CrustaceanMollusc
a: Frozen:

666 FUJIAN PUBLIC HEALTH
BIOTECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD 3500/02486 Building 3, No.2 yongning Road, Dacheng Village, Xiaocheng

Town, Lianjiang County, Fuzhou city, Fujian Province
fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca; Echinoderm;
Others: Frozen:
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667 FUJIAN QINGLIU SHOHO EEL INDUSTRY
CO.,LTD. 3500/02485

No. 31, CHENGNAN INDUSTRY RD., LONGJIN TOWN,
QINGLIU COUNTY, SANMING CITY, FUJIAN
PROVINCE, CHINA

Fish: Frozen;

668 Liancheng Fishery (Xiamen) Co.,Ltd. 3502/02119 NO.12 Building,YuGangXi Road,Xiamen Area of China
(Fujian) Pilot Free Trade Zone Fish: Frozen

669 Shishi Changfaqixiang Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02124 No.7,Julian Road,Xiangzhi Town Shishi City,Quanzhou
City,Fujian Province,China

Fish;Mollusca:
Frozen;Others

670 Fujian Dayou Guowang Bio-tech Co.,Ltd. 3502/01174 No.26,Donggang Road,Cheng-an Village,Kangmei
Town,Dongshan County,Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province.

Fish;Mollusca:
Frozen;Others

671 Zhangzhou Hanlong Food Co., Ltd. 3502/02089 Xuanzhong391,Xuanzhong Village,Meiling Town,Zhaoan
County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian China Fish: Frozen;Others

672 Fujian Wanhang Aquatic Product Co., Ltd. 3502/02098
No.39, Huangjin Mountain, The 1st Dongpu Village,
Hongshan Town, Shishi City, Quanzhou City, Fujian
Province, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

673 Fujian Runhe Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/01171
No.3,Fucheng Road,Xiqian District,Changshan Overseas Chin
ese Economic Development Zone,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Prov
ince,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

674 Jiangxi Junma Foods Co.,LTD 3600/02032 JinShan Industrial Zone, YuShan County, ShangRao, JiangXi. Fish: Frozen
675 Rongcheng Eastern Sea Food Co.,Ltd. 3700/02D51 Buliu Village,Buliu Town,Rongcheng City,Weihai

City,Shandong Province,P.R.China
Fish;Mollusca; Others:

FrozenSalted
676 Yantai Ruihe Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02B33 No.2， Xingyuan West Road, Fushan District, Yantai,

Shandong Fish; Mollusca: Frozen

677 Weihai Junhe Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02A91 802 Tianrun Road，Wendeng Economic Development
Zone，Weihai City，Shandong Province，China

Fish;Mollusca; ohters:
Frozen

678 Qingdao Hongfu Yingshui Food Co., Ltd 3700/02886 Ocean Technological Development Area, Hongdao Economic
District, Qingdao,Shandong Province fish: Frozen

679 Qingdao Jianhao Aquatic Foodstuffs Co., ltd 3700/02692 Gangdong Village, Wanggezhuang Town, Laoshan District,
Qingdao, China Fish: Frozen

680 Rizhao Jiayuan Foodstuff Co.,Ltd 3700/02981 No.1 HaikouRoad,Rizhao,Shandong Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen

681 Guangdong Hiland Fishery Co.,Ltd. 4400/02422 No. 9th, East of Anle Road, Shuidong Town, Dianbai District,
Maiming City, Guangdong, China. Fish: FrozenBoiled
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682 Guangdong Eagle Coin Haibao Foods Co.,Ltd. 4400/01075 No.8 Area 4, Private Science & Technology Industrial Park,
Dianbai District, Maoming City, Guangdong Province, China

Fish、Others: Frozen;
Others

683 Zhongshan Yusheng Longda Aquaculture Co.,
Ltd. 4400/02228 NO.231, Tongsheng Street, Tongsheng community, Tanzhou

town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

684 Raoping County Yongxin Food Co., Ltd. 4400/02247 No.051, Xingangxi Road, Huang Gang Town, Raoping
County, Guangdong Province, China Fish: Frozen

685 BOHU LANXIANG FOODSTUFF
SEAFOODS CO.,LTD 6500/02001 NO.7 Guangming Road,Bohu County,Xinjiang,China Fish;Crustacean;Others:

Frozen

686 Xinjiang Zungui Fresh Food Technology Co.,
Ltd. 6500/02004

Room 101&102, Building 1, Middle and Small-sized
Enterprises Innovation Park, No.999 Hongyang Road, Urumqi
High-tech Industrial Development Zone(Xinshi District),
Urumqi City, Xinjiang,China

Fish: Frozen

687 Zhangzhou Donghongfu Food Co., Ltd. 3502/02171 No. 4 Haiyu 1st Road, Dongshan County, Fujian Province，
China

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen; Boiled
SaltedOthers

688 Dongshan Xinyu Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02163 No.529 Inside The Tongbo Village ,Kangmei Town,
Dongshan County ,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province, China

Crustacean;,Fish;,Mollu
sca: Frozen

689 ZHEJIANG YUJIALIN FOOD CO., LTD. 3300/02891 No.1 squid Market No.5 Road, Zhanmao street, Putuo District,
Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province,China

Fish
CrustaceanMollusca:
Frozen;Others

690 RONGCHENG FENGRONG AQUATIC
FOODS CO.，LTD 3700/02A55 RENHE TOWN RONGCHENG CITY SHANDONG

PROVINCE CHINA Fish,Mollusca: Frozen

691 LAIZHOU JIAHE FOODSTUFF CO.,LTD. 3700/02I44 Sanshandao Village,Sanshandao Street,Laizhou,Yantai
City,Shandong,China

fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca: Frozen;

692 FUJIAN RONGHAI AQUATIC PRODUCTS
CO.,LTD 3500/02515

Floor 1, Building 1 and Floors 2-3, Building 2, No.5
Qingyuan Road, Yuanhong International Food Industrial Park,
Chengtou Town, Fuqing City, Fuzhou City, Fujian Province

Fish
CrustaceanMollusca:
Frozen; Boiled;

693 Dongshan Xinglianhe Aquatic Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02170 1F,Building A,Seaside No.386, Donggu Village, Xipu Town,
Dongshan County, Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province ,China

Fish;,Mollusca:
Frozen,Others

694 Dongshan County Fenghai Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02167
Room 033-038,Building 3,No.372 Dawo Street,Tongling
Town,Dongshan County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian
Province,China.

Crustacean;,Fish;,Mollu
sca;: Frozen; Boiled;

Season;

695 Fujian Dongshan County Shunyuan Aquatic
Product Co.,Ltd. 3502/02165 No1.Shilin Xiang,Dongpu Street,Xipu Town,Dongshan

County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province,China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
696 Dandong Gangzhu Foodstuff Co., Ltd 2100/02C46 No.33 Langdong Road Donggang Dandong Liaoning China Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
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ca;Others: Frozen

697 Shandong Jiashibo-Radiant Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/18141 NO.1111,Xingcun Road, Changcheng Town, Zhucheng City,
Weifang City,Shandong,P.R. China Others: Frozen

698 Hainan Yunfu Fishery Co.,Ltd. 4600/02080 No. 3 Road, Yueting Industrial Park, Donglu Town,
Wenchang City, Hainan Province

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca:

FROZEN、DRIED、O
THERS

699 RONGCHENG CHENGJINHAI AQUATIC
FOODS CO.,LTD 3700/02830 DONGPOZI VILLAGE SHIDAO TOWN RONGCHENG

CITY SHANDONG CHINA
Crustacean,Fish,Mollus

ca: Frozen

700 RONGCHENG RISHENG AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.,LTD. 3700/02D35 BEIWOLONG VILLAGE RENHE TOWN RONGCHENG

SHANDONG CHINA
Fish:

Frozen,CannedOthers
701 Sinavor Seafoods(Dalian)Co.,Ltd 2100/02620 No. 168 Fengrong Industrial Zone Pulandian Dalian China Fish: Frozen,Others
702 ZHOUSHAN GREAT OCEAN CO.,LTD. 3300/02943 68 SanYi Road Putuo Zhoushan Zhejiang China FishCrustacean

Mollusca: Frozen

703 ZHOUSHAN NEW ZHOUFENG FOODS
CO.,LTD. 3300/02951 29 JINBOYUAN ROAD GANLAN DINGHAI ZHOUSHAN

ZHEJIANG CHINA

FishCrustacean
Mollusca: Frozen;

Chilled; Dried; Salted;
Others

704
YIXIAN FOOD FACTORY OF ZHONGSHAN
FOODSTUFFS & AQUATIC IMP. & EXP.
GROUP CO. LTD. OF GUANGDONG

4400/02394 51 Delai Industry Village, Shakou District, Xiaolan Town,
Zhongshan, Guangdong, China Fish;: Frozen

705 Dalian Shangzhuo Foods Co., Ltd. 2100/02036 Longwangtang Village, Longwangtang Town, Lvshunkou
District, Dalian City, Liaoning Province, P. R. China

Aquatic
plant,Crustacean,Fish,J
ellfish,Mollusca,Others:

Frozen; Boiled;

706 Dalian Hongxin Food Co., Ltd. 2100/02C45
No. 129, Section 3, Huanghai Street, Xiaohedong Residential
Committee, Xingda Street, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, Liaoning
Province

Fish: Frozen; Salted;
Others

707 Jiangsu Weiquan Food co.,Ltd. 3200/02609 Xucheng Area, Tongji Village, Zhangguo Town, Xinghua
City, Taizhou City, Jiangsu Province, China Crustacean;: Frozen

708 Fujian Renxing Industrial Co.,Ltd. 3502/02126 No.2-1,Mashan Avenue,Yunling Industry Development
Area,Yunxiao County, Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province,China

Fish;Mollusca;Aquatic
Plant: Frozen

709 Fujian Maotai Food Co., Ltd. 3502/02175
Building 1-4th floor,No.2,Fujiabao Food Industrial
Park,No.28,Mashan Road,Pumei Town,Yunxiao
County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen
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710 Fujian Aoba Food Co.,Ltd. 3500/02415 Yunling Industrial Development Zone,Yunxiao County，
Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province, China

Fish，Jellyfish，
Aquatic Plant，
Mollusca: Frozen;

711 Fujian Haiying Food Co.,Ltd 3502/02147 NO.163-7,Caopu Village,Sui′an Town,Zhangpu
County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province,China Fish: Frozen; Boiled

712 YANTAI DAFENG FOODS CO.,LTD. 3700/02E71
NO.2 HEFEI STREET,ECONOMIC AND
TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE,YANTAI
CHINA

Fish: Frozen, others

713 Foshan Shunde Ho Roun Food Products Ltd. 4400/02155 No. 258 Junlan Road Tianlian Junan Town, Shunde,Foshan
City, Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen

714 RONGCHENG JIAER OCEAN FOOD CO.,
LTD. 3700/02I56

NO.2168, KANGZHUANG ROAD, SHANGZHUANG
TOWN, RONGCHENG CITY, WEIHAI CITY,
SHANDONG, CHINA

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

715 Rongcheng Yonghong Seafood Co.,Ltd 3700/02J08 NO.251 Dongshan South Road,Rongcheng City Shandong
Province Fish,Mollusca: Frozen

716 Rongcheng Kangyuan Foods.Co.,Ltd 3700/18207 No.279 Pinghai East Road,Rongcheng
City,Weihai,Shandong,China

Crustacean;Fish;Mollus
ca: Frozen

717 RONGCHENG SHUNFA AQUATIC FOODS
CO.，LTD. 3700/02935 SHIDAO BAY TOUR AND VACATION ZONE,

RONGCHENG, SHANDONG,CHINA. fish; Mollusca: Frozen

718 Weifang Yangda Food Co.,ltd. 3700/02D16 Wangjiaguan Village, Gudi Sub-district Office, Hanting
Division, Weifang, China

shellfish; Mollusca:
Frozen

719 DIANBAI YISHUN FOOD CO., LTD. 4400/11351
NO.11, ANLE EAST ROAD, SHUIDONG TOWN,
DIANBAI DIST., MAOMING CITY,GUANGDONG
PROVINCE, CHINA.

Fish: Frozen; Boiled;

720 Zhangzhou Jinhan Food Co., Ltd 3502/02185 No.9 Shangche,Xin’an Village,Fotan Town,Zhangpu
County,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen

721 DANDONG YONGMING FOOD CO.,LTD 2100/02611 NO.189 Youhao Road, Donggang City,Dandong City,
Liaoning Province Fish,Others: Frozen

722 Fujian Bao Tian Xia Aquatic Products Co.,LTD 3500/02521 East Bank Wharf,Jincheng Village,Shapu
Town,FuqingCity,Fujian Province Mollusca: Frozen

723 Fujian Jiayu Industry and trade Co.,Ltd. 3500/02497
Block processing workshop-4 floors,North area of NO.1
processing workshop,Qingzhou Road No.66,Mawei
District,Fuzhou City,Fujian Province,China

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca,Others: Frozen

724 Zhongmin Yuxin Food Co., Ltd 3502/02195 No.878, Shanhou Village, Sidu Town, Zhao’an County,
Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province，China Crustacean,Fish,Mollus

ca: Frozen;Others
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725 DONGSHAN EVERGROWING FOODS
CO.,LTD. 3502/02086 WESTERN FISHING PORT DAAO STREET TONGLING

TOWN DONGSHAN FUJIAN CHINA
Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen,Canned

726
ZHUHAI GUANGDA FISHERY AND
AGRICULTURE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
LIMITED

4404/02024 No.3 (Workshop 2), Huangyang Industrial Zone, Jingan
Town, Doumen District, Zhuhai city, Guangdong Province Crustacean,Fish: Frozen

727 ZHOUSHAN OCEAN FAMILY FIRST FOOD
CO.,LTD. 3300/02957 11 GongJian Road, West Pier, Ganlan Town, Dinghai District,

Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province
Crustacean,Fish,Mollus

ca: Frozen

728 Zhangzhou Haohai Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02183 No.76 Houyao Village，Chencheng Town，Dongshan
County，Fujian Province,China

Fish,Mollusca:
Frozen,Others

729 RongCheng MingTai Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02564 The area of ShiDao Travel to spend holiday,Rongcheng
City,Weihai City,Shandong Province,P.R.China

Mollusca:
Frozen;Dried;Salted;Sm

oked;Others

730 Donggang City jinwei Aquatic Technology
Co.,Ltd. 2100/02C56

Southeast of the intersection of Xiaosi Road and Yongfu
Street,Binhe West District, Donggang Economic Development
Zone,Dandong City,Liaoning Province

Crustacean,Echinoderm
,Fish,Mollusca,Others:

Frozen; Salted

731 Shenyuan (Fujian) Aquatic Products Co. , Ltd. 3502/02186
No.26，Touxi Yugang Road， Houshan Community，
Shenhu Town，Jinjiang City，Quanzhou City，Fujian
Province

Fish,Mollusca: Frozen

732 Fujian Yuanchang Food Co., Ltd 3500/02527
Building 4, No. 5, Qingyuan Road, Yuanhong International
Food Industrial Park, Chengtou Town, Fuqing City, Fuzhou
City, Fujian Province

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen

733 DALIAN NEW HAIYANG FOODS CO.,LTD 2100/02C70 1st Floor, No 299-2, 1st Section, 2nd Ring Road, Xinhua
District, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, liaoning Province Fish: Frozen，others

734 DALIAN LUCKY SEAFOOD CO.,LTD. 2100/02888 F-XFD-1,2,3, ZOUJIA VILLAGE,XINGSHUTUN
TOWN,JINZHOU DISTRICT,DALIAN, CHINA.

Mollusca: Frozen，
others

735 Qingdao Jiaodong Foodstuffs Development Co.,
Ltd. 3700/02690 Taiwan Industrial District, Lanzhou East Road, Jiaozhou City,

Qingdao, China Fish: Frozen

736
SHENGSI COUNTY SHENGSHENG
AQUATIC PRODUCT LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY

3300/02948 Houtouwan, Gouqi Township, Shengsi County, Zhoushan
City, Zhejiang Province, China Mollusca: Frozen

737 Fuzhou Juntian Food Co., Ltd. 3500/02534
the 2nd unit, B-2 Cold store, Keletong Cold-
chain logistics distribution center( the 2nd phase)，No.177-
10 Changyang Road，Tingjiang Town，

Fish: Frozen
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Mawei District,Fuzhou City, Fujian, China

738 FUJIAN GUANHANG FOOD CO.,LTD. 3500/02533 NO.59, PAIBIAN VILLAGE , SHANGJING TOWN, FUQIN
G CITY, FUZHOU CITY, FUJIAN

Fish、Mollusca、Crust
acean: Frozen

739 DONGSHAN HAOYANG FOOD CO.,LTD. 3502/02104
NO.3 HAIFA THIRD ROAD, XINGCHEN MARINE
BIOTECHNOLOGY PARK, DONGSHAN COUNTY,
ZHANGZHOU CITY, FUJIAN PROVINCE,CHINA

Fish,Mollusca:
Frozen，others

740 FUJIAN MIAOTIANHUI FOOD.CO.LTD 3500/02535
NO.16,YONGBIN ROAD,YUANHONG INTERNATIONAL
FOOD INDUSTRIAL ZONE,DONGGAO
VILLAGE,CHENGTOU TOWN,FUQING CITY,FUZHOU
CITY,FUJIANPROVINCE

Fish: Frozen

741 Shanwei Cathay Food Freezing and Processing
Co. Ltd. 4400/02013 Southwest of Pushangdun Shanwei,Guangdong,China Fish: FrozenCanned

742 DANDONG DRAGON BROTHERS
AQUATIC PROCESSING CO.,LTD 2100/02C75

GROUP 2,XINAN VILLAGE,QIANYANG
TOWN,DONGGANG,DANDONG CITY,LIAONING
PROVINCE,CHINA

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca,Others: Frozen

743 Hubei Anrun Food Co., Ltd. 4200/02087 Aoti Road, Yangshi Street, , Qianjiang City, Hubei Province,
China Fish: Frozen

744 Fujian Sanhai Biotechnology Co.,Ltd. 3500/02536 No. 2 Gongyuan Bei Lu, Economic Development Zone, Xiapu
County, Ningde City, Fujian Province Fish: Frozen

745 LONGKOU SONGQING FOODSTUFF
CO.,LTD. 3700/02173 NO. 3553 HUANHAI MIDDLE ROAD LONGKOU

SHANDONG CHINA Fish: Frozen

746 HUBEI NEW LIUWU FOODS GROUP
Co.,LTD 4200/02083 No.1,Pingyuanyuan Road,Zongkou Management

District,Qianjiang City,Hubei,China Crustacean,Fish: Frozen

747 KANGHONG CO.,LTD,HUBEI CRAYFISH
INDUSTRY HOLDING GROUP 4200/02072

No.5518 Wuchu Avenue,Lingang Industrial Park,Xiaochi
Binjiang New Area ,Huangmei County, Huanggang City,
Hubei Province ,P.R.China

Crustacean: Frozen

748 Hainan Yunzhou Foods Co.，Ltd 4600/02085 Building b,No.320,Wenqing Road,Wencheng
Town,Wenchang City,Hainan Province,China. Fish,Mollusca: Frozen

749 Xiangshan Shipu Guolong Aquatic Products
Co.,Ltd 3302/02064 Xinggang West Road, Shipu, Xiangshan, Ningbo, China Fish: Frozen

750 Hubei Laker Food Technology CO., LTD. 4200/02082 No. 9, Zongkou Town, Qianjiaing City, Hubei Province,
China

Crustacean: Frozen;
Chilled; Dried; Salted;
smoked;canned;Others

751 Fujian Yuyongfa Aquatic Seafood Co.,Ltd. 3502/02102 No.64 Dawo Street,Tongling Town, Dongshan County,Fujian Fish,Crustacean,Mollus
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Province，China ca: Frozen

752 Fujian Dongsheng Dingsheng Marine
Biotechnology Co.,Ltd. 3502/01190 No.13 Julian Road,Hongcuo Village,Hongshan Town, Shishi

City,Quanzhou City,Fujian Province,China Fish,Mollusca: Frozen

753 Shishi Yihong Jiapin Fishery Co.,Ltd 3502/02201 No.2 Haitu Road, Lianban Village, Xiangzhi Town,
Shishicity,Quanzhou City, Fujian Province,China

Fish,Mollusca: Frozen;
chilled; Salted;Smoked

754 Qingdao Twins Food co.,Ltd. 3700/02866 North Side of Shuangyuan Road, Chengyang District,
Qingdao, China

Fish: Frozen; Chilled;
Dried; Salted

755 RIZHAO JUHAI FOODSTUFF CO., LTD. 3700/02J34 NO.2nd Building Center Fishing Port Suzhou Road Rizhao
Shangdong China

Crustacean,Mollusca,Fi
sh: Frozen

756 WEIHAI QZ-BLUESEA FOODS CO.,LTD 3700/02D18
ECO-INDUSTRIAL PARK,QIAOTOU TOWN,HUANCUI
DISTRICT,WEIHAI CITY,SHANDONG
PROVINCE,CHINA

Fish; Crustacean;
Mollusca;Echinoderm;
Aquatic Plant;Others:
Frozen; Salted

757 Dalian SEASON RED FOODS Co., LTD 2100/02B16 Dafangshen Village, Dalian Bay Town, Ganjingzi District, Da
lian City, Liaoning Province

Mollusca，Aquatic
plant: Frozen

758 Dalian Xingyang Marine Products Co.,Ltd 2100/02166 Xingmin Village, Youyi Street, Jinzhou District, Dalian City,
Liaoning Province，China Mollusca: Frozen;

chilled

759 Yantai Haiyu Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd 3700/02141 No.33 Xingde Street, Zhifu District,Shandong Province，
Yantai,China Fish: Frozen; chilled;

760 Fujian Hongrui Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02139 26 Chuangye Road,Xipu Town,Dongshan County,Zhangzhou
City,Fujian Province

Mollusca:
Frozen;Others

761 Dongshan County Xinyuanfu Aquatic Food
Co.,Ltd. 3502/02204 Room 301,Office Building 3,No.386,Haibian,Donggu

Village,Xipu Town,Dongshan County,Fujian Province,China
Crustacean,Fish,Mollus

ca: Frozen

762 Longhai Hengtengsheng Freezing Co., LTD. 3502/01187 No.1,Shitou,Xiazhen Village,Fugong Town,Longhai
District,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province,China.

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen

763 Shantou Haimao Foodstuffs Factory Co., Ltd 4400/02288 No.8 Yujin Middle Road Zhujin Industry Zone,Shantou,
Guangdong,China

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca,Others: Frozen

764 FUJIAN ZHENGYOUNG FOODS CO.,LTD. 3500/02487
NO.3-2 TAIPEI ROAD LONGTOU VILLAGE,SANSHA
TOWN,XIAPU COUNTY,NINGDE CITY,FUJIAN
PROVINCE,CHINA

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca: Frozen; chilled

765 Dalian Meihe Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 2100/02999 Hongta Village,Yongzheng Street,Jinzhou
District,Dalian,China. Fish: Frozen

766 Dongshan Rongwang Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02209
No.3 Building Of Dongshan Haiwang Aquatic Freezing Co.,
Ltd. ,36 Donggang Road, Kangmei Town, Dongshan County,
Fujian Province, China

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca:

Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S
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alted;Smoked;Canned;

Others

767 Jilin Z.Y.Seafood Co.，Ltd 2200/02108 No. 14 Community of Hunchun Border Economic
Cooperation Zone, Hunchun, Jilin, China

Crustacean,Mollusca,Fi
sh: Frozen

768 Fujian Yunshang Food Co.,Ltd 3500/01A22 Building 2, No.7 Qingyuan Road, Yuanhong International
Food Industrial Park, Fuqing City, Fujian Province

Fish:
Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S

alted;

769 ZHOUSHAN RENHAI AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO., LTD 3300/02873

ROOM 501, BUILDING 8, NO.1 SQUID MARKET
SECOND ROAD, PUTUO DISTRICT, ZHOUSHAN CITY,
ZHEJIANG PROVINCE,CHINA

Fish: Frozen;Chilled;

770 Zhuhai Chenghuifeng Agricultural Science & Te
chnology Co., Ltd. 4404/02003

Floor 1 and 2, Building 4 (Factory workshop), No. 158, Tengf
a 2nd Road, Chengfeng Youpin Yubo Center, east of Xingang
Avenue, Xingang District, Bajiao Town, Doumen District, Zh
uhai City

Fish: Frozen

771 Shandong Nabaixian Seafood Co.,Ltd 3700/02J69 No.89 North Road of Longyue, Dongshan Street, Rongcheng,
Weihai City, Shandong, P.R. China

Fish,Mollusca,Crustace
an:

Frozen;Dried;Salted;Ot
hers

772 ZHOUSHAN JINGYUAN FOOD CO., LTD. 3300/02984
2-NO.62-2 XINGANG AVENUE 11, ZHOUSHAN HI-TECH
INDUSTRIAL ZONE,DINGHAI, ZHOUSHAN,
CHINA(ZHEJIANG) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE

Crustacean,Fish,Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen;Dried

773 RONGCHENG CITY HAOJIAHAO
AQUATIC FOOD CO.,LTD. 3700/02J43

NORTH QISHAN VILLAGE,RENHE
TOWN,RONGCHENG CITY,SHANDONG PROVINCE
CHINA

MolluscaFish:
Frozen;Dried;Salted;Ot

hers

774 Fujian CTAI Biotech Co.Ltd. 3500/02537 No.19, Haicheng Road, Chengtou Town, Fuqing City, Fuzhou
City, Fujian Province

Mollusca:
Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S

alted

775 Fuzhou Yuanfeng Ocean Technology Co., LTD 3500/02488
Building 1, Hongdong Marine Biological Industrial Park
Project, Dongpu Park, Pukou Industrial Park, Pukou Town,
Lianjiang County, Fuzhou city, Fujian Province

Mollusca:
Frozen;Salted;Others

776 FUJIAN LOINLAND FOODSTUFF CO.,LTD 3500/02547
NO.5 TAIPEI ROAD,INDUSTRIAL PARK OF LONGTOU
VILLAGE,SANSHA TOWN,XIAPU
COUNTY,FUJIAN,CHINA

Fish:
Frozen;Dried;Salted;Ot

hers

777 Donggang Jinsheng Biotechnology Co., Ltd 2100/02D11 No. 67 Xiaosi Road, Donggang City, Dandong City, Liaoning
Province

Crustacean,Fish,Jellfish
,Mollusca,Others:

Frozen;Chilled;Salted;
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778 SHANDONG YI KEA FOOD TECHNOLOGY
CO.,LTD 3700/02J55

No. 4-5, GUANGMAO ROAD, WEIHAI
COMPREHENSIVE BONDED ZONE (SOUTH DISTRICT),
WENDENG DISTRICT, WEIHAI CITY, SHANDONG
PROVINCE

Fish: Frozen

779 Zhangzhou De Manfen Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/18062
No.5 Chaoyang South Road,Lantian Development
Zone,Longwen District,Zhangzhou City,Fujian Province,P.R
China

Fish: Frozen

780 RONGCHENG BOYANG FRESH FOOD
CO.,LTD 4200/02001

NO.89,SHIHE ROAD,DONGSHAN
STREET,RONGCHENG CITY,WEIHAI CITY,SHANDONG
PROVINCE

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

781 WEIHAI DEYU FOOD CO.,LTD 4200/02007
BUILDING A,NO.88 SHIHE ROAD,DONGSHAN
STREET,RONGCHENG CITY,WEIHAI CITY,SHANDONG
PROVINCE

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca:

Frozen;Chilled;Others

782 Dalian Zhong Shan Foods.Co.,Ltd. 2100/02327 Dalongtang Village Longwangtang Street,Lvshunkou District
Dalian China

Crustacean:
Frozen;Chilled;Dried;S

alted;Others

783 Donggang Xiaofu Aquatic Food Co., Ltd 2100/02D16 368 Jianghai Road, Donggang City, Dandong City, Liaoning
Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca:

Frozen;Chilled;Canned;

784 DALIAN RICH COLD CHAIN LOGISTICS
CO.,LTD 2100/02B99 Qianyan Village, Dalianwan Town, Ganjingzidistrict,

Dalian,Liaoning,China.
Fish; Crustacean;

Mollusca;Echinoderm;:
Frozen; Dried

785 Fujian Minwei Fishery CO., LTD 3500/02508 Minwei building, No. 57, Xiaoxun, Xuncheng village, Dianxia
Town, Fuding City, Ningde City, Fujian Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

786 XIAPU DAYUAN AQUATIC PRODUCTS
CO.,LTD 3500/02003 Room 303,Room202,Building 2,17 North Industrial Road,

Xiapu County Economic Development Zone, Xiapu

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
caEchinoderm;

Jellyfish; Aquatic Plant:
Chilled

787 SHISHI SEABOUND AQUATIC PRODUCTS
CO.,LTD 3500/02426 NO.1 HAILONG ROAD,XIANGZHI TOWN,SHISHI

CITY,FUJIAN PROVINCE,CHINA
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen

788 Shunde Baoli Food Co., Ltd. 4400/02145 Dongcun Management Zone ,Xingtan Town ,Shunde ,Foshan,
Guangdong, China Fish: Frozen

789 Dalian Golden Sunshine Aquatic Products
Trading Co.Ltd 0900/12001 Yangshufang Village. Xuling Town, Zhuanghe City Dalian

City, Liaoning Province Fish: Frozen
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790 ZHOUSHAN OCEAN SUN RISING
AQUATIC PRODUCTS Co., LTD 2900/02002 A district, #12-1shanghui road, ganlan town,dinghai

district,zhoushan city,Zhejiang province Fish: Frozen

791 Fujian Haide Food Co. , Ltd. 3500/02001
South side of Building 10,No. 50, Western Hills, Lingjiao
village, Shangjing town, Fuqing City, Fuzhou City.Fujian
Province

Fish;: Frozen;Chilled;

792 QINGDAO HECHANG FOODS CO.,LTD 3700/02C80 EAST OF SHUANGYUAN ROAD, CHENGYANG
DISTRICT, QINGDAO CHINA. Fish: Frozen

793 Donggang Shengjia Food Co. , Ltd. 0900/02016 Group four, Yushu Village, Qianyang Town, Donggang city,
Liaoning province,china

Fish;Mollusca;Jellyfish;
Aquatic Plant;Others:

Frozen
794 Fujian Yiyixinhe Frozen Food Co.,Ltd. 3502/02096 No.110 Xiangnong Village,Xiangzhi Town,Shishi

City,Fujian,China
Fish,Mollusca:
Frozen;Dried

795 DALIAN GOURMET INDUSTRY CO., LTD 2100/02967 Qiaoshang Village, Wulu Town, Zhuanghe City,Dalian,
Liaoning Province Fish: Frozen

796 DALIAN HONGHE FOODS CO.,LTD. 0900/02010 NANSUN TUN,XIYANGGONG VILLAGE,HEIDAO
TOWN ZHUANGHE CITY DALIAN CHINA Fish;Mollusca;: Frozen

797 Qinhuangdao Huiyang Aquatic Products Co.,
LTD 0400/02001

South side of Xinkaikou Street and West side of Xiangshan
Road in Changli Industrial Park, Qinhuangdao City, Hebei
Province

Mollusca: Frozen

798 RONGCHENG HEYUE OCEAN FOOD
CO.,LTD. 3700/02J87 NO.168 YUNGUANG MIDDLE-

ROAD,RONGCHENG,SHANDONG,CHINA
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca: Frozen
799 Dandong Jinlin Food Co. , Ltd. 2100/02C94 13 group,Qianyang village,Qianyang Town,Donggang

City,Dandong,Liaoning,China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

800 NINGBO QIAO XING FOODS CO.,LTD. 3302/02093
No. 2, Jingyi Road, Menqiantang Aquatic Products Processing
Park, Shipu Town, Xiangshan County, Ningbo City, Zhejiang
Province,China.

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

801 DONGGANG DONGFU FOOD CO.,LTD 0900/02017 No.13 Xingsheng Road, Donggang City, Dandong City,
Liaoning Province China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

802 Liaoning Haorun Seafood Co., Ltd 2100/02033 No.150 Binhai Road,Donggang Economic Development
Area,Dandong,Liaoning

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm;: Frozen

803 Dalian Ruixue Aquatic Co.,Ltd. 0900/02030
No. 299-5, Section 1, Erhuan Road, Xuling Community,
Xinhua Street, Zhuanghe City, Dalian, Liaoning Province,
P.R.China

Fish: Frozen

804 Donggang Yihao Cold-chain Logistics Co.,Ltd 2100/02C53 2 Group,Taoyuan Village,Xincheng Administrtive,Donggang
City,Dandong City,Liaoning Province,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen
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805 DONGGANG RUNTAI AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.,LTD 0900/02026

GROUP 4,YANGSHU VILLAGE,CHANGSHAN
TOWN,DONGGANG,DANDONG CITY,LIAONING
PROVINCE

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

806 Rizhao Hengqiao Foods Co., Ltd 4200/02013
6-C1, Shandong Port Cold Chain (Rizhao) Industrial Park, No.
618, Rizhao North Road, Heshan Town, Rizhao Hi-tech Zone,
Shandong Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

807 WEIHAI SEARENO FOODS CO.,LTD 3700/18252 No.168-1, Hexing Road, Beiguan Village, Yangting Town,
Huancui District, Weihai City, Shandong Province, China Fish;Mollusca: Frozen

808 RONGCHENG BAIHUIYUAN FOODSTUFF
CO.,LTD 3700/02B35 ZHANGJIA VILLAGE, XUNSHAN TOWN, RONGCHENG

CITY, SHANDONG, CHINA Fish: Frozen;Canned

809 Dalian LinJie aquatic products CO., LTD 2100/02064 No.98-2-2 Tieshan East Road Economic and Technological
Development Zone Dalian city Liaoning province China Echinoderm: Frozen

810 Dandong Ande Biotechnology Co., Ltd. 2100/02D17 No.1 Fengyuan Street, Donggang City, Dandong, Liaoning
Province china

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Others: Frozen

811 Longhai Oriland Seafood Co.,Ltd 3500/02144 No.202 Xinhe,Tiancuo Village,Dongyuan Town, Longhai
District,Zhangzhou City,Fujian,China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;: Frozen

812 DALIAN XIETONG FOODS CO., LTD. 2100/29038
DAFANGSHEN VILLAGE,CHANGCHENG STREET
LVSHUNKOU DISTRICT,DALIAN,LIAONING
PROVINCE,P.R.CHINA.

Fish: Frozen

813 Donggang Daping Aquatic Foodstuffs Co.,Ltd. 2100/02555 Liujiapao, Xincheng district, Donggang City, Liaoning Provin
ce Mollusca: Frozen

814 SHANG HAI HANG JIN AQUATIC FOODS
CO.,LTD 3100/02064 Area B,1st Floor,Building2,NO.21Maojiazhai,Dahong

Village,Chuansha Town,Pudong New Area,Shanghai. Fish: Frozen

815 ZHOUSHAN HUACHAO AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.，LTD. 3300/02953 No.22，Squid market 4th Road, Zhanmao, Putuo, Zhoushan,

Zhejiang, China
Crustacean,Fish,Mollus

ca: Frozen

816 Nanwan Seaport (Hainan) Food Co.,Ltd. 4600/02079
North side, 8.6 Kilometer, GongYeDaDao,LaoCheng
Development Area, LaoCheng Town,ChengMai, Hainan,
China.

Fish: Frozen

817 RONGCHENG HAISHENG AQUATIC FOOD
CO.,LTD. 3700/02D38

XIWANGMEN VILLAGE,GANGWAN STREET
OFFICE,RONGCHENG CITY,SHANDONG
PROVINCE,CHINA

Mollusca:
Frozen;Others

818 Fengfanhui Food (Zhuhai) Co., Ltd. 4404/02016
On the first floor and second floor (Production Workshop No.
4), 55 Xingang Avenue, Baijiao Town, Doumen District,
Zhuhai City, Guangdong Province.

Fish:
Frozen;Dried;Canned

819 Shantou Yihong Aquatic Products CO., LTD 4400/02390 Hengxiang Industrial, Yangyu Village, Houzhai Town, Nanao
County, Shantou, Guangdong, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;:
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Frozen;Dried;Salted

820 Dalian Changhai Seafood Co., Ltd. 2100/02B94 Tangwa Village, Guangludao Town, Changhai County, Dalian
City, Liaoning Province,China Mollusca;: Frozen

821 PENGLAI YUEHE FOODSTUFF CO., LTD. 3700/02E81 ZHONG CUN, XINGANG STREET, PENGLAI,
SHANDONG, CHINA Mollusca;: Frozen

822 Fujian Haihuilin Food Co., Ltd 3500/02002
No. 6, Dongwang Road, Dongdai Street, Dongdai Town,
Lianjiang County, Fujian Province (Business place: 2nd and
3rd floors, Building 1, Pudong Road, Pudong Street, Pukou
Town, Lianjiang County, Fujian Province)

Mollusca;: Frozen

823 Tingsheng Food (Yantai) Co., Ltd 3700/02J29 No. 10, Jinchuang South Road, Xingang Street, Penglai
District, Yantai City, Shandong Province Fish,Mollusca: Frozen

824 Dalian Yuanhe Cold Storage Co.LTD 2100/02C85 Sujia Village,Dalianwan Subdistreet,Ganjingzi District,Dalian
City,Liaoning Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca;Echinoderm;: Frozen

825 Zhejiang Joyful Seafoods Co., Ltd 2900/02035 Yingbin Industrial Zone, Songmen Town, Wenling City,
Taizhou City, Zhejiang Province Fish: Frozen;Dried

826 Zhejiang Biyang Youxian Food Co., Ltd 3300/02987 Yingbin Industrial Zone (Shouwang Mountain), Songmen
Town, Wenling City, Taizhou City, Zhejiang Province Fish;Mollusca;: Frozen

827 Rizhao Yongxing Foodstuff Co., Ltd. 3700/02587 NO.298 ,Shenglan West Road,Lanshan, Rizhao,Shandong
Province Fish: Frozen;Chilled

828 RIZHAO YIBEI SOURCE OCEAN FOOD
CO., LTD. 3700/18245 No. 657, Chongqing Road, Beijing Road, Economic

Development Zone, Rizhao City, Shandong Province
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;: Frozen

829 Rizhao Chuguang Aquatic Products Supply
Chain Co., Ltd. 4200/02153 South of Xizaozi Village, Taoluo Town, Donggang District,

Rizhao City, Shandong Province,China
Fish;Crustacean;Mollus

ca;: Frozen

830 QINGDAO HENGXIN AQUATIC
PRODUCTS CO.,LTD. 4200/02132 No. 16 Luohe Road, Shanghe Demonstration Zone, Jiaozhou,

Qingdao China Fish: Frozen

831 Yangyang(Fujian) Food Co., Ltd 3502/02135 No. 2, Shuangxing Road, Xiangzhi Town,Shishi City,
Quanzhou City, Fujian Province,China

Fish:
Frozen;Chilled;Canned

832 DALIAN MINGLU FOODS CO.,LTD 2100/02617 HEIDAO VILLAGE, HEIDAO TOWN ,ZHUANGHE CITY,
DALIAN ,CHINA Fish: Frozen

833 DEZHENG RUISHENG (SHANDONG)
FOODSTUFFS TECH CO.,LTD 4200/02139 NO.67,WUDANGSHAN ROAD, BAISHATAN

TOWN,RUSHAN CITY,CHINA
Fish;Mollusca:

Frozen;Chilled;Salted
834 Yantai All Win Supply Chain Co.,Ltd. 4200/02021 No.18-2,Xiangtan Road,Yantai ETDZ, Shandong,China Fish: Frozen
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835 Shandong Ling Xian Food Co.,LTD 3700/02I30 West of Shanhe Road South of Huanghai Road Andongwei
Street Lanshan Rizhao Shandong China

Fish;Crustacean:
Frozen;Salted

836 Zhangzhou Licheng Aquatic Products Co. , Ltd. 3502/02222 No. 3-1, No. 68 Chenggong Avenue, Zhangzhou Development
Zone, Fujian Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: Frozen

837 Zhangzhou Eversafe Food Co.,ltd. 3502/02116 Inside Of Xiexing Food Co.,ltd,No.4 Xiawei Road,Qiaotou
Village,Zhangzhou Taiwangese Investment Zone,Fujian

Fish;Mollusca:
FROZEN

838 QINGDAO KING BAY SEAFOOD CO., LTD. 3700/02793 XIDAYANG, HONGDAO TOWN, QINGDAO, CHINA Fish: FROZEN
839 QINGDAO XINFENGDA FOODSTUFFS CO.,

LTD. 3700/02I75 No.1 B, Zhuoxin Road, Daxin Town, Jimo, Qingdao, China Fish: FROZEN

840 Zhoushan Ronghui Seafood Co., Ltd. 2900/02053 Room 201, Building 22, No.1, Squid Market Road, Zhanmao
Street, Putuo District, Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province Fish: FROZEN

841 RUSHAN HUAXIN FOODSTUFFS CO.,LTD 3700/02F14 NO.77 VENTURE 2 ROAD, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ZONE, RUSHAN CITY, WEIHAI, SHANDONG, CHINA.

Fish;Mollusca;Others:
FROZEN

842 Shandong Qizhou Biotechnology Co., Ltd. 4000/02016
South Road 66 meters west of Majiahe Bridge, State Road
309, Dingyuanzhai Town, Guanxian County, Liaocheng,
Shandong

Fish;Mollusca:
FROZEN

843 ZHOUSHAN FENGSHENG FOODS CO.,LTD. 2900/02041
1ST FLOOR, NORTH DISTRICT, NO. 10 LANZHOU
ROAD, GANLAN TOWN, DINGHAI DISTRICT,
ZHOUSHAN,ZHEJIANG ,CHINA

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: FROZEN

844 ZHEJIANG HESHENG OCEAN
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD 2900/02010 NO.7,HAIHUI ROAD,ZHANMAO STREET,PUTUO

DISTRICT,ZHOUSHAN CITY,ZHEJIANG PROVINCE Fish: FROZEN

845 Yantai Jingming Foods Co.,Ltd. 3700/02J68 No.19 Fuming Road,Laishan District,Yantai City,Shandong
Province,China Fish: FROZEN

846 YANTAI ORIENTAL GLORY FOODS CO
LTD 3700/02J12 NO.2-1, WEST XINGYUAN

ROAD,FUSHAN,YANTAI,CHINA
Fish;Mollusca:
FROZEN

847 QINGDAO FREFISH FOODS CO.,LTD 3700/02J17
PACIFIC ANDES FOOD LTD PARK, SULIU VILLAGE,
HONGDAO STREET, CHENGYANG DISTRICT,
QINGDAO, SHANDONG

Fish: FROZEN

848 Zhongshan Dai Sing Frozen Food Co., Ltd. 4400/02218 NO.7, FUTIAN 10TH ROAD, GANGKOU TOWN,
ZHONGSHAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA. Fish: FROZEN

849 LECKER (LIANYUNGANG) SEAFOODS
CO., LTD 3200/02610 No.666 Huangshan Road, Donghai Economic Development

Zone, Donghai County, Lianyungang, China Fish;Others: FROZEN

850 YI LU XIAN BAN(FUJIAN)FOOD LIMITED 3500/01B43 No. 1888, Lingmei South Street, Hu Shi Zhen, Xiuyu District ,
Putian , Fujian Mollusca: FROZEN

851 Chasing Aurora(Qingdao)Marine Technology 4200/02154 No 12 ,YUNSHUI 2ND ROAD,JIMO Fish: FROZEN
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Co., Ltd DISTRICT,QINGDAO,SHANDONG

852 MAOMING HONGCHENG SEAFOOD
DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD. 6700/02015

AQUATIC DRYING FARM, DONGFENG STREET,
SOUTH STREET, BOHE TOWN, DIANBAI DISTRICT,
MAOMING CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: FROZEN

853 GUANGDONG QIANLAN FISHERY
CO.,LTD. 6700/02003

NO.9TH,EAST OF ANLE ROAD, DIANHAI STREET,
DIANBAI DISTRICT, MAOMING CITY, GUANGDONG,
CHINA

Fish: FROZEN

854 Rizhao Yuancai aquatic products Co., Ltd. 4200/02119 No. 101, Building 001, East Side of Rizhao North Road, High
tech Zone, Rizhao City, Shandong Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: FROZEN

855 Rizhao Xingao Food Technology Co., Ltd 4200/02160 Area B, No.59 Liaocheng Road, Rizhao City, Shandong
Province, China

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: FROZEN

856 Guangdong Shuangyang Food Technology Co.,
Ltd. 6700/02002 Area C, No. 9, No. 5 Road, Maonan Industrial Transfer

Industrial Park Maoming , Guangdong, China Fish: FROZEN

857 DALIAN HAIBAO FOODS CO., LTD. 2100/02862 NO.281-10 YANBAI ROAD,TIESHAN STREET,
LVSHUNKOU DISTRICT, DALIAN CHINA

Aquatic Plant:
FROZEN

858 FUZHOU HONGHUI FOOD CO.,LTD. 3500/02020
Room102 Comprehensive Building No.6 Pujiang Road Pukou
Town Lianjiang County Fujian Province (Place of Business:
1st Floor Building 1 No. 1 Pudong Road Pukou Town
Lianjiang County Fujian Province)

Fish: FROZEN

859 Cao County Yinhang Food Co., Ltd. 4200/02042 NO.666, Shunhe Road, Liangditou Town, Cao County, Heze
City, Shandong Province Fish: FROZEN

860 ZhanJiang GuangRun Aquatic Products
CO.,LTD 4400/02502

PLANT 3-6, HUAGANG ROAD NO.5, INDUSTRIAL
ZONE OF XIASHAN HUAGANG, ZHANJIANG
GUANGDONG.

Fish: FROZEN,
CHILLED

861 SHENGSI JINGSHENG MUSSEL INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD. 3300/02747

NO.102, NANAO LANE, GANXIE, GOUQI VILLAGE,
SHENGSI COUNTY, ZHOUSHAN CITY, ZHEJIANG
PROVINCE, P.R.CHINA

Mollusca: FROZEN

862 Hainan Baiyang Aquatic Food Co., Ltd 6400/02008 No. 8 Yueting Road, Yueting Industrial Zone, Donglu Town,
Wenchang, Hainan, China Fish: FROZEN

863 Hainan Zhongyu Seafood Co. Ltd. 4600/02043 No.138,Tanmai Village, Lao Cheng Development Area Fish: FROZEN

864 Longhai Desheng Seafood Stuff Co., Ltd 3500/02198 No. 58, Houshi, Doumei Village, Gangwei Town, Longhai
District, Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: FROZEN,
CHILLED

865 Guangdong Savvy Seafood Inc. 4400/02455
NO.2,NATIONAL ROAD 207,PHASE I,LINGBEI
INDUSTRIAL PARK,LINGBEI TOWN,SUIXI
COUNTY,ZHANJIANG GUANGDONG,CHINA

Fish;Crustacean:
FROZEN
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866 Maoming Yuantian Food Co., Ltd. 6700/02010 No.1, Aquatic Processing Zone, Dafengling Village, Shigu
Village Committee, Shigu Town, Gaozhou City Fish: FROZEN

867 Shangrao Sturgeon Huso Food Co.,Ltd. 4000/17101 50 Anshan Maoyuan Village, Shanglu Town, Guangxin
District, Shangrao City, Jiangxi Province

Fish: FROZEN,
CHILLED

868 Zhanjiang Yizhou Aquatic Technology Co., Ltd. 6700/02023 No.1 Nan Yongtai Road, Provincial Road 374, Lingbei Town,
Suixi County, Zhanjiang City Guangdong Province, China.

Fish;Crustacean;Mollus
ca: FROZEN

869 DALIAN TAIYUAN FOOD CO.,LTD. 2100/02A40
XINHUA INDUSTRIAL ZONE ,XINHUA
STREET ,ZHUANGHE CITY DALIAN LIAONING
PROVINCE

Fish: FROZEN

870 Fujian Beixuan Agricultural Technology Co.,
Ltd. 3500/02043

1st and 2nd floors of Building 1, No. 6 Tingwang Road,
Tingjiang Town, Mawei District, Fuzhou City, Fujian
Province

Fish: FROZEN

Ghi chú:
- Danh sách cập nhật theo Công văn số 228/CCPT-ATTP ngày 29/01/2026 của Cục Chất lượng, Chế biến và Phát triển thị trường.
- Danh sách không bao gồm các sản phẩm: Canned, live, boiled, cooked, Dried, Salted, Seasoned, seaweed, Roasted.
- Danh sách đầy đủ truy cập tại: https://nafiqpm.mae.gov.vn/portal/pages/2022/Danh-sach-co-so-tu-cac-quoc-gia-co-Thoa-thuan-hop--2360.aspx

https://nafiqpm.mae.gov.vn/portal/pages/2022/Danh-sach-co-so-tu-cac-quoc-gia-co-Thoa-thuan-hop--2360.aspx

